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TrueNicks: An Explanation
Nicks in History

Compatibilities between stallions from one sire line with mares of another sire line has helped shape the breed since the
Eclipse/Herod cross of the late 18th century. These successful crosses, called nicks, have impacted Thoroughbred development
through such examples as Hermit/Stockwell, Lexington/Glencoe, Bend Or/Macaroni, and Phalaris/Chaucer. In the modern era, the
prolific Mr. Prospector/Northern Dancer cross has produced outstanding racehorses and sires such as Kingmambo, Distorted
Humor, and Elusive Quality.

Fast-Forward to the 21st Century

Computer databases have made it possible to measure and rate nicks, giving rise to a commercial market for such statistics. The
first nick ratings offered to the public, though popular, were compromised by incomplete data and yielded results based on
hypothetical rather than actual opportunity. This statistical gap was the impetus behind the development of TrueNicks.

A Statistically Valid Approach

Unlike other ratings that are calculated based on hypothetical opportunity within a limited group of horses, TrueNicks references the
international database of The Jockey Club—the world’s most complete record of Thoroughbreds and their performance—to produce
a sophisticated rating based on all starters and stakes winners on a given cross.

The Statistics

The TrueNicks rating is derived from two statistical elements: the Sire Improvement Index (SII) and the Broodmare Sire Improvement
Index (BSII). Each figure compares the percentage of progeny stakes winners to starters. An SII of 2.00 indicates that the sire line
has twice the percentage of stakes winners with mares of the given broodmare sire line as it does with all other mares. A BSII of
3.00 indicates that mares from the broodmare sire line have 3.00 times the percentage of stakes winners with a given sire line than
when bred to all other stallions.

The TrueNicks Calculation

The TrueNicks rating is then calculated by multiplying the SII and BSII, effectively recognizing the opportunity and performance of
the cross. In the example above, an SII of 2.00 and a BSII of 3.00 would result in a TrueNicks variant score of 6.00, expressing a
nick that performs six times better than average opportunity, and translating to an A+ TrueNicks rating. Theoretically, any cross can
produce a superior racehorse, but TrueNicks is concerned with its frequency of doing so.

Meaningful Ratings

Referencing the entire database of The Jockey Club during development, the TrueNicks rating was calibrated on a test group of
100,000 international starters. Converting the TrueNicks variant to a letter grade rating—A to F, as in the academic system—reveals
some intriguing results that verify the existence of nicks across the Thoroughbred population. For example:

1. While only 13% of Thoroughbreds earn A ratings (A to A++), 37% of stakes winners rate A or better.
2. Thoroughbreds rated B or better (B to A++) represent just 30% of the population, yet three out of four (77%) stakes winners

rate B or better.
3. Almost half of Thoroughbreds in general (44%) are on the low end of the scale (rated C through F), yet only two in 25 stakes

winners (8%) have these lower ratings.
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Interpreting the Ratings

TrueNicks is a powerful mating tool, but like all pedigree analysis programs it is one part of the picture and should be weighted
accordingly. TrueNicks is best used to differentiate between matings or individuals within a similar commercial range, and the rating
becomes more powerful when used in proper context. TrueNicks development studies clearly indicate a strong correlation between
sire line affinities and success in stakes events; however, we strongly recommend that you consider all factors, such as physical
attributes, conformation, aptitude, and class of the pedigree. After all, the goal should be to breed racehorses, not ratings.

Using Your Report

All TrueNicks broodmare reports include an equineline.com premium edited pedigree; an individual TrueNicks report for the subject
mare; a table of selected sires sorted by TrueNicks variant; a table of selected sires sorted by Broodmare Sire Improvement Index
(BSII); and an individual TrueNicks report for each hypothetical mating.

Although the stallions in the first table are sorted by variant, we recommend that users pay closer attention to the associated letter
grade, as variant scores are not on a linear scale. For example, nicks that have performed below opportunity can only fall between
0.01 and 0.99, while above opportunity nicks can be anywhere from 1.01 to 500 and beyond.

TrueNicks population studies indicate that, all other factors being equal, strongest consideration should be given to matings rated B+
or better. Of course, matings that result in lower ratings may well still be viable, especially if compensating factors such as class of
the sire and dam, or successful patterns of inbreeding and line breeding, are taken into account.

Using Your Report

The BSII is a unique TrueNicks feature available only to purchasers of TrueNicks broodmare reports. There are examples where an
above opportunity TrueNicks rating results from the sire greatly “improving” the broodmare sire, and other examples where the
reverse is true. It is optimal to seek matings that give a high BSII score in addition to a B+ or better TrueNicks rating.

The individual TrueNicks hypothetical mating pages allow for deeper analysis of each prospective mating. Broodmare Analysis and
Broodmare Select include our classic, single-page TrueNicks reports with the top five best horses bred on the cross. Broodmare
Analysis Plus features TrueNicks Enhanced reports, offering a second page of cross-specific statistics, including auction history,
surface performance, win and stakes win percentages, average winning distances, colts and fillies comparisons, and the top 15
horses bred on the cross. In addition to the TrueNicks rating and variant score, both reports show inbreeding (highlighted in color
and summarized below the five-generation pedigree) and Dosage Profile details for each mating.

If you have questions about your report, please visit TrueNicks.com or contact us at info@truenicks.com.
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=Frankel (GB)
Foaled in Great Britain

$Galileo (IRE), 98 b

=Kind (IRE), 01 b

Sadler's Wells, 81 b

Urban Sea, 89 ch

Danehill, 86 b

=Rainbow Lake (GB), 90
b

Northern Dancer, 61 b
Fairy Bridge, 75 b
Miswaki, 78 ch
Allegretta (GB), 78 ch
Danzig, 77 b
Razyana, 81 b
Rainbow Quest, 81 b
Rockfest, 79 ch

By GALILEO (IRE) (1998). European Champion, Classic winner of $2,245,373 USA in England and
Ireland, Budweiser Irish Derby [G1], etc. Leading sire 20 times in Czechoslovakia/Czech Republic,
England, France, Ireland and Slovakia, sire of 16 crops of racing age, 2901 foals, 2199 starters, 323
stakes winners, 14 champions, 1479 winners of 3878 races and earning $267,129,975 USA,
including Frankel (European Horse of the year, $4,789,144 USA, QIPCO Two Thousand Guineas
[G1], etc.), New Approach (European Champion twice, $3,885,308 USA, Vodafone Epsom Derby
[G1], etc.), Cape Blanco (IRE) (Champion in U.S., $3,855,665 USA, Dubai Duty Free Irish Derby
[G1], etc.), Wells (Champion in Australia, $1,093,211 USA, 2nd Andrew Ramsden S. [L]).

1st dam
=KIND (IRE), by Danehill. 6 wins in 11 starts at 3 and 4 in ENG, placed in 2 starts at 4 in IRE, $132,320

(USA), Betfair.com Flower of Scotland S. [L], Totesport Fillies S. [L], 3rd Ballyogan S. [G3],
E.B.F. Lansdown Fillies S. [L]. Dam of 7 foals, 6 to race, 5 winners--

=FRANKEL (GB) (c. by $Galileo (IRE)). Horse of the year, see below.
NOBLE MISSION (GB) (c. by $Galileo (IRE)). 9 wins, 3 to 5 in ENG, FR and IRE, placed in 1 start at

5 in GER, $2,202,887 (USA), QIPCO Champion S. [G1], Grand Prix de Saint-Cloud [G1],
Tattersalls Gold Cup [G1], Bet365 Gordon Richards S. [G3], Bet365 Gordon S. [G3], Betfair
Price Rush Huxley S. [G3], Tapster S. [L], Qatar Racing Newmarket S. [L], etc. Sire.

BULLET TRAIN (GB) (c. by Sadler's Wells). Winner at 2 and 3 in ENG, $177,737 (USA),
Totesport.com Derby Trial [G3]. Sire.

=JOYEUSE (GB) (f. by Oasis Dream (GB)). 3 wins at 2 and 3 in ENG, placed in 1 start at 3 in IRE,
$146,691 (USA), Betfred Mind Blowing Scoop6 Today E.B.F. Stallions Cecil Frail S. [L],
E.B.F. Stallions & Country Gentlemens Association Dick Poole Fillies S. [L], 2nd Totepool
Summer S. [G3], Ballyogan S. [G3], 3rd Albany S. [G3], Dubai Duty Free Fred Darling S.
[G3]. Dam of--

=Jubiloso (GB) (f. by Shamardal). 2 wins at 3 in ENG, $97,771 (USA), 3rd Coronation S. [G1],
Theo Fennell Oak Tree S. [G3].

=Jovial (GB) (f. by Dubawi (IRE)). 3 wins in 6 starts at 2 and 3, 2020 in ENG, $25,790 (USA),
2nd E.B.F. Eternal S. [L].

Morpheus (GB) (c. by Oasis Dream (GB)). 3 wins at 3 in ENG, $34,779 (USA). Sire.
2nd dam
=RAINBOW LAKE (GB), by Rainbow Quest. 3 wins in 6 starts at 3 in ENG, $51,622 (USA), Lancashire

Oaks [G3], Ballymacoll Stud S. [L]. Half-sister to =VERTEX (GB) ($47,794 (USA), Premio Ezio
Vanoni [L]), =Climber (IRE) ($45,658 (USA), 3rd Grand Prix de Bruxelles [L]). Dam of 8 winners--

POWERSCOURT (GB) (c. by Sadler's Wells). 5 wins, 2 to 5 in ENG, IRE and NA , placed in 1 start at
4 in GER, $1,912,272 (USA), Hwt. colt at 3 on Irish Free Hand., 14 fur. & up, Arlington Million S.
[G1] (AP, $600,000), Tattersalls Gold Cup [G1], Daily Telegraph Great Voltigeur S. [G2], 2nd
Prince of Wales's S. [G1], Racing Post Trophy [G1], Grosser Dallmayr-Preis-Bayerisches
Zuchtrennen [G1], Daily Record Scottish Derby [G2], 3rd Irish Field St. Leger [G1], etc. Sire.

RIPOSTE (GB) (f. by $Dansili (GB)). 4 wins at 3 and 4 in ENG and NA , $512,148 (USA),
Sheepshead Bay S. [G2] (BEL, $120,000), New York S. [G2] (BEL, $120,000), Ribblesdale S.
[G2], 2nd Suwannee River S. [G3] (GP, $30,000), The Very One S. [G3] (GP, $29,100), 3rd
Hillsborough S. [G3] (TAM, $15,000).

=LAST TRAIN (GB) (c. by =Rail Link (GB)). Winner at 3 and 4 in FR , $297,246 (USA), Prix de
Barbeville [G3], 2nd Juddmonte Grand Prix de Paris [G1], 3rd Qatar Prix Niel [G2], Prix
Vicomtesse Vigier [G2]. Sire.

=KIND (IRE) (f. by Danehill). Black type winner, see above.
=Arizona Jewel (GB) (f. by $Dansili (GB)). Winner at 3 in ENG, $11,736 (USA). Dam of--

DESERT DIAMOND (GB) (f. by Dubawi (IRE)). 3 wins at 3 in ENG, placed in 1 start at 3 in IRE,
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$86,502 (USA), British Stallion Studs E.B.F. Lyric S. [L], 2nd Snow Fairy S. [G3], Coral
Distaff [L].

=Westlake (GB) (c. by Sadler's Wells). 3 wins in 6 starts at 3 in IRE, $52,993 (USA). Sire.
=Brimming (GB) (c. by =Generous (IRE)). 3 wins at 3 in ENG, placed at 5 and 6 in KSA, $49,323

(USA).
=Unaware (GB) (g. by Unfuwain). 6 wins, 2 to 8 in ENG, FR and SWI, $18,272 (USA).
=Colourful (GB) (f. by Champs Elysees (GB)). Placed at 3 in ENG. Producer.
=Marella (GB) (f. by $Desert Prince (IRE)). Unplaced in 1 start in ENG. Dam of--

=Tierra Del Fuego (FR) (f. by Champs Elysees (GB)). Winner at 2 in FR , $39,781 (USA), 3rd
Prix la Camargo [L].

3rd dam
Rockfest, by Stage Door Johnny. 2 wins at 2 in ENG, $33,360 (USA), 2nd Esal Bookmakers Oaks Trial

S.-G3, 3rd Kingsclere S. Dam of 7 winners--
=RAINBOW LAKE (GB) (f. by Rainbow Quest). Black type winner, see above.
=VERTEX (GB) (c. by =Shirley Heights (GB)). 7 wins, 3 to 5 in ENG and ITY, $47,794 (USA), Premio

Ezio Vanoni [L].
=Climber (IRE) (c. by =Bold Lad (IRE)). 5 wins, 3 to 6 in BEL, $45,658 (USA), 3rd Grand Prix de

Bruxelles [L].
=Rock Falcon (IRE) (g. by Polar Falcon). 7 wins, 4 to 7 in ENG, $84,527 (USA).
=Best Rock (c. by Try My Best). Winner at 3 in FR , $27,990 (USA).
=Rainfest (FR) (f. by Rainbow Quest). Winner at 3 in ENG, $7,523 (USA). Producer.
=Rock Pool (GB) (g. by =Ahonoora (GB)). Winner at 6 in IRE, $6,456 (USA).
=Shamrock (GB) (f. by Sanglamore). Placed at 4 and 6 in ENG.
=Triffid (GB) (g. by =Dracula (AUS)). Placed at 2 in ENG.
=Fender (GB) (c. by Rainbow Quest). Placed at 8 in BHR.
=Rock of Gold (GB) (f. by Rainbow Quest). Unraced in Great Britain. Dam of--

=Rock of Angels (IRE) (f. by =Bahamian Bounty (GB)). 11 wins, 2 to 5 in ITY, $183,230 (USA).
Dam of--

=Pair Ou Impair (IRE) (f. by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)). Winner at 2 in ITY, $19,396 (USA), 2nd
Premio Mantovani [L].

4th dam
*ROCK GARDEN II, by =Roan Rocket (GB). Winner at 3 in ENG, $3,159 (USA). Half-sister to =GLEN

STRAE ($37,636 (USA), Clerical Medical Greenham S.-G3, etc., sire), =Silly Talk (3rd City and
Suburban H.). Dam of 4 winners, including--

Rockfest (f. by Stage Door Johnny). Black type placed winner, see above.
Aubretia (f. by Hatchet Man). Winner at 2 in ENG, placed at 3 in FR , $5,218 (USA).

=Aupride (IRE) (g. by =Pips Pride (GB)). 12 wins, 2 to 5 in ITY, $205,523 (USA), 3rd Criterium di
Roma [L].

Garden Swing (f. by Stage Door Johnny). Placed at 2 in ENG.
PAPPAS SWING (c. by Darby Creek Road). 11 wins, 2 to 6, $308,027, Hawthorne Derby [G3],

John R. Macomber H. [L] (SUF, $31,680), Timely Writer H. [L]-ncr, 1 mile 70 yards in 1:42.60
(SUF, $32,220), Woodchopper S. (FG, $13,950), 3rd Elkhorn S. [G3], etc.

Motel Swing (f. by Bates Motel). 8 wins, 2 to 6, $212,196, 3rd Misty Isle S. (AP, $4,897), Gowell
S. (TP, $3,353).

Sovereign Swing (c. by Sovereign Dancer). 3 wins, 3 to 5, $37,800, 3rd Kentuckiana S. (ELP,
$2,200).

=Romodia (ENG) (f. by Encino). Unraced in England.
=GOLD DUST (IND) (f. by =Reasonable (FR)). 5 wins, 2 to 4 in IND, Pratap Stud Million [L], 2nd

Kingfisher Indian One Thousand Guineas [LR].
=Swift Foot (IND) (f. by =Indian Ridge (IRE)). 6 wins, 2 to 4 in IND, 2nd Dr. S. C. Jain Sprinters'

Gold Trophy [L] twice.
Rhapsodasical (f. by Stop the Music). Unraced.

Wesley Chapel Road (g. by Hunting Horn). 4 wins, 2 to 4, $46,791, 2nd Stardust S. -R (LAD,
$8,700).

RACE RECORD for =Frankel (GB): Champion 2-year-old colt (2010). Horse of the year (2011). Hwt. older
horse at 4 on European Free Hand. (2012). In England. At 2, Hwt. colt on English Free Hand. (2010),
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4 wins (Dubai Dewhurst S. [G1], Juddmonte Royal Lodge S. [G2]) in 4 starts; at 3, Hwt. colt on
English Free Hand. 7 - 9 1/2 fur. (2011), 5 wins (QIPCO Two Thousand Guineas [G1], QIPCO Queen
Elizabeth II S. [G1], QIPCO Sussex S. [G1], St. James's Palace S. [G1], Totesport.com Greenham S.
[G3]) in 5 starts; at 4, Hwt. older horse on English Free Hand. 7 - 9 1/2 fur. (2012), Hwt. older horse
on English Free Hand. 9 1/2 - 11 fur. (2012), 5 wins (QIPCO Champion S. [G1], Juddmonte
International S. [G1], Queen Anne S. [G1], QIPCO Sussex S. [G1], JLT Lockinge S. [G1]) in 5 starts.
Earned 2,998,302 Pounds ($4,789,144 USA). Totals: 14 wins in 14 starts. Earned $4,789,144(USA).
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By TrueNicks Rating

Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Aussie Rules A++ 164.28 5.78

Benchmark A++ 52.91 5.77

Cacoethes A++ 52.91 5.77

Grazen A++ 52.91 5.77

Election Day (IRE) A++ 47.80 7.44

Highest Honor (FR) A++ 42.01 3.23

Keltrice (AUS) A++ 42.01 3.23

Kendargent (FR) A++ 42.01 3.23

Kendor (FR) A++ 42.01 3.23

Medaaly (GB) A++ 42.01 3.23

Metal Storm A++ 42.01 3.23

Take Risks (FR) A++ 42.01 3.23

Verglas (IRE) A++ 42.01 3.23

Kalanisi (IRE) A++ 32.70 3.16

Admire Moon (JPN) A++ 32.32 3.21

Pas de Trois (JPN) A++ 32.32 3.21

Precise End A++ 32.32 3.21

South Vigorous A++ 32.32 3.21

Swept Overboard A++ 32.32 3.21

Shirocco (GER) A++ 32.11 4.13

Doyen (IRE) A++ 30.32 5.58

Wild Rush A++ 30.08 4.96

Stowaway (GB) A++ 27.46 3.62

End Sweep A++ 27.05 2.99

Daylami (IRE) A++ 26.09 3.17

Fantastic Light A++ 25.91 3.14

Le Havre (IRE) A++ 25.91 3.14

Noverre A++ 25.91 3.14

Perfectperformance A++ 25.91 3.14

Pounced A++ 25.91 3.14

Rio de La Plata A++ 25.91 3.14

Alhebayeb (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Dark Angel (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Gutaifan (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Heeraat (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32
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By TrueNicks Rating

Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Lethal Force (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Apollo Kingdom A++ 24.69 2.71

Archipenko A++ 24.69 2.71

Belshazzar (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Boboman A++ 24.69 2.71

Campanologist A++ 24.69 2.71

Charitable Man A++ 24.69 2.71

Dubai Destination A++ 24.69 2.71

Eishin Flash (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

El Condor Pasa A++ 24.69 2.71

George Vancouver A++ 24.69 2.71

Henrythenavigator A++ 24.69 2.71

Ideal World A++ 24.69 2.71

King Cugat A++ 24.69 2.71

King Kamehameha (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

King's Best A++ 24.69 2.71

Kingsalsa A++ 24.69 2.71

Lemon Drop Kid A++ 24.69 2.71

Lord Kanaloa (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Mambo in Seattle A++ 24.69 2.71

Master of Hounds A++ 24.69 2.71

Parade Leader A++ 24.69 2.71

Pedro the Great A++ 24.69 2.71

Rose Kingdom (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Rulership (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Thewayyouare A++ 24.69 2.71

To the Glory (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

To the World (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Vermilion (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Workforce (GB) A++ 24.69 2.71

Hurricane Sky (AUS) A++ 23.01 3.94

Rahy A++ 22.52 3.14

Falvelon (AUS) A++ 21.78 3.19

Sri Pekan A++ 21.71 3.61

Roi Normand A++ 21.67 2.50
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By TrueNicks Rating

Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Affirmed A++ 21.67 2.50

Trippi A++ 21.29 3.61

Dreamscape (AUS) A++ 20.99 2.75

Olympic Glory (IRE) A++ 20.99 2.75

Proisir (AUS) A++ 20.99 2.75

Starspangledbanner (AUS) A++ 20.99 2.75

Choisir (AUS) A++ 20.43 2.75

Jade Hunter A++ 19.12 3.32

Kingmambo A++ 19.06 2.89

Global Hunter (ARG) A++ 18.50 3.21

Stuka A++ 18.50 3.21

Haafhd (GB) A++ 18.17 4.27

Unfuwain A++ 18.11 3.63

Keeper (AUS) A++ 17.25 2.22

Mineshaft A++ 16.97 4.70

Warning (GB) A++ 16.16 3.05

Meadowlake A++ 15.90 3.88

Grass Wonder A++ 15.24 3.01

Screen Hero (JPN) A++ 15.24 3.01

Platini (GER) A++ 14.68 3.67

Too Much Bling A++ 14.51 2.12

Victory Gallop A++ 14.51 2.12

Quiet American A++ 14.51 2.12

Real Quiet A++ 14.51 2.12

Ride the Rails A++ 14.51 2.12

Roy A++ 14.51 2.12

Rubiano A++ 14.51 2.12

Star Guitar A++ 14.51 2.12

Cryptoclearance A++ 14.51 2.12

Farallon P. A++ 14.51 2.12

First American A++ 14.51 2.12

Bushranger (IRE) A++ 14.40 2.49

Danetime (IRE) A++ 14.40 2.49

Myboycharlie (IRE) A++ 14.40 2.49

Vital Equine (IRE) A++ 14.40 2.49
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By TrueNicks Rating

Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Sequalo (AUS) A++ 14.19 2.41

Unbridled A++ 14.15 2.12

Unbridled's Song A++ 14.15 2.12

Will Take Charge A++ 14.15 2.12

Zensational A++ 14.15 2.12

Battle Plan A++ 14.15 2.12

Birdstone A++ 14.15 2.12

Bodemeister A++ 14.15 2.12

Broken Vow A++ 14.15 2.12

Buddha A++ 14.15 2.12

Cross Traffic A++ 14.15 2.12

Dunkirk A++ 14.15 2.12

Eddington A++ 14.15 2.12

Empire Maker A++ 14.15 2.12

Empire Way A++ 14.15 2.12

Eurosilver A++ 14.15 2.12

Even the Score A++ 14.15 2.12

Fiber Sonde A++ 14.15 2.12

First Defence A++ 14.15 2.12

Graydar A++ 14.15 2.12

Grindstone A++ 14.15 2.12

Half Ours A++ 14.15 2.12

Liam's Map A++ 14.15 2.12

Manipulator A++ 14.15 2.12

Midshipman A++ 14.15 2.12

Mission Impazible A++ 14.15 2.12

My Golden Song A++ 14.15 2.12

Noble Tune A++ 14.15 2.12

Old Fashioned A++ 14.15 2.12

Pioneerof the Nile A++ 14.15 2.12

Red Bullet A++ 14.15 2.12

Rockport Harbor A++ 14.15 2.12

Songandaprayer A++ 14.15 2.12

Dixie Union A++ 13.81 2.89

Silver Hawk A++ 13.67 3.29
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By TrueNicks Rating

Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Gone Astray A++ 13.59 2.89

High Cotton A++ 13.59 2.89

Overanalyze A++ 13.59 2.89

Union Rags A++ 13.59 2.89

Tactical Advantage A++ 13.55 1.93

Tertullian A++ 13.55 1.93

Thunder Gulch A++ 13.55 1.93

Timber Country A++ 13.55 1.93

Traditionally A++ 13.55 1.93

Twining A++ 13.55 1.93

Two Punch A++ 13.55 1.93

Umatilla (NZ) A++ 13.55 1.93

Until Sundown A++ 13.55 1.93

War Emblem A++ 13.55 1.93

West Acre A++ 13.55 1.93

Whipper A++ 13.55 1.93

Windrush A++ 13.55 1.93

Woodman A++ 13.55 1.93

Zanzibari A++ 13.55 1.93

Northern Afleet A++ 13.55 1.93

Not For Love A++ 13.55 1.93

Numerous A++ 13.55 1.93

Observatory A++ 13.55 1.93

Our Emblem A++ 13.55 1.93

Papa Clem A++ 13.55 1.93

Pegasus Wind A++ 13.55 1.93

Petionville A++ 13.55 1.93

Pioneering A++ 13.55 1.93

Pollard's Vision A++ 13.55 1.93

Rich Man's Gold A++ 13.55 1.93

Roar A++ 13.55 1.93

Roman Ruler A++ 13.55 1.93

Scan A++ 13.55 1.93

Secret Savings A++ 13.55 1.93

Seeking the Gold A++ 13.55 1.93
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By TrueNicks Rating

Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Smart Strike A++ 13.55 1.93

Smoke Glacken A++ 13.55 1.93

Square Eddie A++ 13.55 1.93

Sterling Rose (JPN) A++ 13.55 1.93

Sunday Break (JPN) A++ 13.55 1.93

Coronado's Quest A++ 13.55 1.93

Court Vision A++ 13.55 1.93

Crafty Prospector A++ 13.55 1.93

Curlin A++ 13.55 1.93

Cuvee A++ 13.55 1.93

Dance Brightly A++ 13.55 1.93

Decarchy A++ 13.55 1.93

Distant Music A++ 13.55 1.93

Distant View A++ 13.55 1.93

Distorted Humor A++ 13.55 1.93

Dodge A++ 13.55 1.93

Dominus A++ 13.55 1.93

E Dubai A++ 13.55 1.93

Ecton Park A++ 13.55 1.93

Editor's Note A++ 13.55 1.93

Eishin Dunkirk A++ 13.55 1.93

El Moxie A++ 13.55 1.93

English Channel A++ 13.55 1.93

Faltaat A++ 13.55 1.93

Fast Gold A++ 13.55 1.93

Five Star Day A++ 13.55 1.93

Fort Larned A++ 13.55 1.93

Forty Niner A++ 13.55 1.93

Fusaichi Pegasus A++ 13.55 1.93

Geiger Counter A++ 13.55 1.93

Gold Case A++ 13.55 1.93

Gulch A++ 13.55 1.93

Haradasun (AUS) A++ 13.55 1.93

Harbor the Gold A++ 13.55 1.93

Hawk Wing A++ 13.55 1.93
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By TrueNicks Rating

Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Hector Protector A++ 13.55 1.93

Hidden Prize A++ 13.55 1.93

Host (CHI) A++ 13.55 1.93

Husson (ARG) A++ 13.55 1.93

Hussonet A++ 13.55 1.93

Jade Robbery A++ 13.55 1.93

Jules A++ 13.55 1.93

Lode A++ 13.55 1.93

Lookin At Lucky A++ 13.55 1.93

Lord Ultima A++ 13.55 1.93

Luhuk A++ 13.55 1.93

Lujain A++ 13.55 1.93

Marquetry A++ 13.55 1.93

Meiner Love A++ 13.55 1.93

Miswaki A++ 13.55 1.93

Monthir A++ 13.55 1.93

Mr. Prospector A++ 13.55 1.93

Muhtafal A++ 13.55 1.93

Mutakddim A++ 13.55 1.93

Nayef A++ 13.55 1.93

Afleet A++ 13.55 1.93

Agnes Digital A++ 13.55 1.93

Aldebaran A++ 13.55 1.93

Alpha Plus A++ 13.55 1.93

Apprentice A++ 13.55 1.93

Bachelor Duke A++ 13.55 1.93

Bahhare A++ 13.55 1.93

Bellotto A++ 13.55 1.93

Black Tie Affair (IRE) A++ 13.55 1.93

Blue Pepsi Lodge A++ 13.55 1.93

Cape Town A++ 13.55 1.93

Carson City A++ 13.55 1.93

Celtic Swing (GB) A++ 13.55 1.93

Champ Pegasus A++ 13.55 1.93

Chester House A++ 13.55 1.93
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Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Choctaw Ridge A++ 13.55 1.93

City Zip A++ 13.55 1.93

Clang (AUS) A++ 13.55 1.93

Pivotal (GB) A++ 13.33 2.32

Desert Party A++ 13.00 2.12

Dutch Art (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

Jakkalberry (IRE) A++ 13.00 2.12

Kahal (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

Machiavellian A++ 13.00 2.12

Medicean (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

New Year's Day A++ 13.00 2.12

No Excuse Needed (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

Per Incanto A++ 13.00 2.12

Pride Of Dubai (AUS) A++ 13.00 2.12

Shocking (AUS) A++ 13.00 2.12

Southdale A++ 13.00 2.12

Storming Home (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

Street Boss A++ 13.00 2.12

Street Cry (IRE) A++ 13.00 2.12

Street Magician A++ 13.00 2.12

Street Sense A++ 13.00 2.12

Titus Livius (FR) A++ 13.00 2.12

Vettori (IRE) A++ 13.00 2.12

Mejiro Ryan (JPN) A++ 12.70 1.59

Kapgarde (FR) A++ 11.97 1.79

Robin des Champs (FR) A++ 11.97 1.79

Blu Air Force (IRE) A++ 11.35 2.63

Desert King (IRE) A++ 10.89 2.07

Dr Fong A++ 10.88 2.51

Algorithms A++ 10.85 3.32

Alpha A++ 10.85 3.32

Biondetti A++ 10.85 3.32

Stay Thirsty A++ 10.85 3.32

To Honor and Serve A++ 10.85 3.32

Wilburn A++ 10.85 3.32
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Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Bernardini A++ 10.78 3.32

Zamindar A++ 10.78 2.41

Officer A++ 10.10 2.79

Beau Genius A++ 9.82 4.06

Ghadeer (FR) A++ 9.52 2.98

Is It True A++ 9.49 2.62

Adios Charlie A++ 9.34 3.43

Liaison A++ 9.34 3.43

My Pal Charlie A++ 9.34 3.43

Souper Speedy A++ 9.34 3.43

Uncle Mo A++ 9.34 3.43

Equiano (FR) A++ 9.18 2.14

Harbour Watch (IRE) A++ 9.18 2.14

Lilbourne Lad (IRE) A++ 9.18 2.14

Mehmas (IRE) A++ 9.18 2.14

Blue Bresil (FR) A++ 9.01 1.73

Chichicastenango (FR) A++ 9.01 1.73

Kaldounevees (FR) A++ 9.01 1.73

Arazi A++ 9.01 1.55

Bago (FR) A++ 9.01 1.55

Candy Stripes A++ 9.01 1.55

Cherokee Run A++ 9.01 1.55

Congaree A++ 9.01 1.55

Equal Stripes (ARG) A++ 9.01 1.55

Groom Dancer A++ 9.01 1.55

Housebuster A++ 9.01 1.55

Jallad A++ 9.01 1.55

Leroidesanimaux (BRZ) A++ 9.01 1.55

Mt. Livermore A++ 9.01 1.55

Nashwan A++ 9.01 1.55

Nedawi (GB) A++ 9.01 1.55

Orientate A++ 9.01 1.55

Peaks and Valleys A++ 9.01 1.55

Quest for Fame (GB) A++ 9.01 1.55

Rainbow Quest A++ 9.01 1.55
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Runaway Groom A++ 9.01 1.55

Shy Tom A++ 9.01 1.55

Spectrum (IRE) A++ 9.01 1.55

Swain (IRE) A++ 9.01 1.55

Acclamation A++ 8.93 1.51

Arakan A++ 8.93 1.51

Ashkalani (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Black Hawk (GB) A++ 8.93 1.51

Byword (GB) A++ 8.93 1.51

Caesour A++ 8.93 1.51

Dick Turpin (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Fasliyev A++ 8.93 1.51

Gold Away (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Good Journey A++ 8.93 1.51

King Charlemagne A++ 8.93 1.51

Marchand de Sable A++ 8.93 1.51

Nureyev A++ 8.93 1.51

Oratorio (AUS) A++ 8.93 1.51

Peintre Celebre A++ 8.93 1.51

Robin des Pins A++ 8.93 1.51

Romanov (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Soviet Star A++ 8.93 1.51

Spinning World A++ 8.93 1.51

Starcraft (NZ) A++ 8.93 1.51

Stravinsky A++ 8.93 1.51

Theatrical (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Thorn Park (AUS) A++ 8.93 1.51

Unusual Heat A++ 8.93 1.51

Wolfhound A++ 8.93 1.51

Mizzen Mast A++ 8.92 2.22

Indian Charlie A++ 8.88 3.43

Key of Luck A++ 8.53 2.07

Jump Start A++ 8.40 2.35

Clodovil (IRE) A++ 8.26 2.07

Gregorian (IRE) A++ 8.26 2.07
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Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Acclamation (GB) A++ 8.17 2.07

Phone Trick A++ 8.02 2.68

Passing Glance (GB) A++ 7.79 1.62

Dixieland Band A++ 7.76 2.49

Elnadim A++ 7.75 1.93

Captain Rio (GB) A++ 7.73 1.60

Dragon Pulse (IRE) A++ 7.73 1.60

Excellent Art (GB) A++ 7.73 1.60

Falco A++ 7.73 1.60

Farhh (GB) A++ 7.73 1.60

Kyllachy (GB) A++ 7.73 1.60

Salto (IRE) A++ 7.73 1.60

Siyouni (FR) A++ 7.73 1.60

Fitzcarraldo (ARG) A++ 7.65 3.35

Inchinor (GB) A++ 7.63 2.63

Sky Mesa A++ 7.59 2.91

Silver Frost (IRE) A++ 7.58 2.41

Stormy River (FR) A++ 7.58 2.41

American Chance A++ 7.25 2.79

Seattle Fitz (ARG) A++ 7.14 2.73

Compton Place (GB) A++ 6.79 1.40

Definite Article (GB) A++ 6.79 1.40

Dr Devious (IRE) A++ 6.79 1.40

Indian Ridge (IRE) A++ 6.79 1.40

Linngari (IRE) A++ 6.79 1.40

Namid (GB) A++ 6.79 1.40

Efisio (GB) A++ 6.73 2.28

Acatenango (GER) A+ 6.25 2.41

Intikhab A+ 6.06 2.41

Dubawi (IRE) A+ 5.93 1.74

Silver Charm A+ 5.85 1.94

Lando (GER) A+ 5.77 2.35

Devil's Bag A+ 5.77 1.27

Halo Sunshine A+ 5.77 1.27

Halo's Image A+ 5.77 1.27
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Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Saint Ballado A+ 5.77 1.27

Southern Halo A+ 5.77 1.27

Sunday Silence A+ 5.77 1.27

General Meeting A+ 5.74 2.12

Montjeu (IRE) A+ 5.71 2.01

Big Shuffle A+ 5.56 2.07

Interaction (ARG) A+ 5.55 2.22

Easing Along A+ 5.54 2.22

Encosta de Lago (AUS) A+ 5.51 1.87

Wild Event A+ 5.46 2.41

Notional A+ 5.46 2.53

Brujo de Olleros (BRZ) A+ 5.40 2.41

Viscount (AUS) A+ 5.36 1.74

Last Tycoon (IRE) A+ 5.24 1.98

Akeed Mofeed (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Make Believe (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Makfi (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Monterosso (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Night of Thunder (IRE) A+ 5.16 1.70

Poet's Voice (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Capote A+ 5.02 2.48

Deep Field (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Delago Brom (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Delago Deluxe (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Eurozone (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Fighting Sun (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Manhattan Rain (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Needs Further (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Niagara (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Northern Meteor (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Road To Rock (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Rubick (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Shooting To Win (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Von Costa De Hero (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Zoustar (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70
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Danza A+ 4.86 1.93

Hallowed Crown (AUS) A+ 4.86 1.93

Lonhro (AUS) A+ 4.79 2.28

Anabaa A+ 4.74 1.89

Skip Away A+ 4.72 1.65

Cadeaux Genereux (GB) A+ 4.71 1.61

Master of My Fate (SAF) A+ 4.66 2.43

Pomodoro (SAF) A+ 4.66 2.43

General Nediym (AUS) A+ 4.53 1.94

Sidereus (AUS) A+ 4.53 1.94

Benny the Bull A+ 4.48 1.61

Greenspring A+ 4.48 1.61

Lear Fan A+ 4.46 1.81

Mark of Esteem (IRE) A+ 4.45 1.94

Diesis (GB) A+ 4.33 1.66

Anabaa Blue (GB) A+ 4.29 1.74

Anacheeva (AUS) A+ 4.29 1.74

Anodin (IRE) A+ 4.29 1.74

Dalghar (FR) A+ 4.29 1.74

Spirit One (FR) A+ 4.29 1.74

Style Vendome (FR) A+ 4.29 1.74

Exceed And Excel (AUS) A+ 4.28 1.70

Came Home A+ 4.25 1.05

Capetown Noir (SAF) A+ 4.25 1.05

Central Banker A+ 4.25 1.05

Count Dubois (GB) A+ 4.25 1.05

Country Day A+ 4.25 1.05

Crusade A+ 4.25 1.05

El Corredor A+ 4.25 1.05

Gone West A+ 4.25 1.05

Grand Slam A+ 4.25 1.05

Greeley's Galaxy A+ 4.25 1.05

Haynesfield A+ 4.25 1.05

Horse Greeley A+ 4.25 1.05

Iffraaj (GB) A+ 4.25 1.05
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Index

Istan A+ 4.25 1.05

Jersey Town A+ 4.25 1.05

Johar A+ 4.25 1.05

Limehouse A+ 4.25 1.05

Lord Shanakill A+ 4.25 1.05

Mr. Greeley A+ 4.25 1.05

Munnings A+ 4.25 1.05

Poseidon's Warrior A+ 4.25 1.05

Proud Citizen A+ 4.25 1.05

Sail From Seattle A+ 4.25 1.05

Seeker's Reward A+ 4.25 1.05

Speightstown A+ 4.25 1.05

Strong Hope A+ 4.25 1.05

Trade Fair (GB) A+ 4.25 1.05

Traditional A+ 4.25 1.05

Visionaire A+ 4.25 1.05

Western Winter A+ 4.25 1.05

What a Winter (SAF) A+ 4.25 1.05

Whywhywhy A+ 4.25 1.05

Xaar (GB) A+ 4.25 1.05

Zafonic A+ 4.25 1.05

Bungle Inthejungle (GB) A+ 4.21 1.70

Excelebration (IRE) A+ 4.21 1.70

Helmet (AUS) A+ 4.21 1.70

Kuroshio (AUS) A+ 4.21 1.70

Outstrip (GB) A+ 4.21 1.70

Reward For Effort (AUS) A+ 4.21 1.70

Sidestep (AUS) A+ 4.21 1.70

With Approval A+ 4.20 1.97

Anjaal (GB) A+ 4.12 1.38

Bahamian Bounty (GB) A+ 4.12 1.38

Pastoral Pursuits (GB) A+ 4.12 1.38

Turtle Bowl (IRE) A 3.94 1.45

Sir Percy (GB) A 3.88 1.76

Alphabet Soup A 3.85 1.52
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Dashing Blade (GB) A 3.60 1.74

Areion (GER) A 3.53 1.70

Favorite Trick A 3.53 1.63

Darshaan (GB) A 3.49 1.40

Trempolino A 3.40 1.73

Successful Appeal A 3.33 1.45

Valid Expectations A 3.33 1.45

Approve (IRE) A 3.25 1.00

Arcano (IRE) A 3.25 1.00

Captain Gerrard (IRE) A 3.25 1.00

Coach House (IRE) A 3.25 1.00

Fountain of Youth (IRE) A 3.25 1.00

Frozen Power (IRE) A 3.25 1.00

Gale Force Ten (GB) A 3.25 1.00

Morpheus (GB) A 3.25 1.00

Muhaarar (GB) A 3.25 1.00

Power (GB) A 3.25 1.00

Querari (GER) A 3.25 1.00

Showcasing (GB) A 3.25 1.00

Desert Prince (IRE) A 3.15 0.85

Success Express A 3.14 1.39

Danehill Dancer (IRE) A 3.13 0.98

Al Mufti A 3.13 0.92

All American (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

Americain A 3.13 0.92

Arch A 3.13 0.92

Arlington (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

Big Bad Bob (IRE) A 3.13 0.92

Bob Back A 3.13 0.92

Brian's Time A 3.13 0.92

Brilliant Speed A 3.13 0.92

Captain Al (SAF) A 3.13 0.92

Charge Forward (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

Domesday (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

Duporth (AUS) A 3.13 0.92
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Dynaformer A 3.13 0.92

Ekraar A 3.13 0.92

Furioso (JPN) A 3.13 0.92

Kissin Kris A 3.13 0.92

Kris S. A 3.13 0.92

Loup Solitaire A 3.13 0.92

Mayano Top Gun (JPN) A 3.13 0.92

Onemorenomore (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

Philanthropist A 3.13 0.92

Point of Entry A 3.13 0.92

Prized A 3.13 0.92

Red Clubs (IRE) A 3.13 0.92

Red Element (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

Red Ransom A 3.13 0.92

Roc de Cambes (NZ) A 3.13 0.92

Rock Hard Ten A 3.13 0.92

Symboli Kris S A 3.13 0.92

Tanino Gimlet (JPN) A 3.13 0.92

Temple City A 3.13 0.92

Time Paradox (JPN) A 3.13 0.92

Victory Moon (SAF) A 3.13 0.92

You and I A 3.13 0.92

Air Chief Marshal (IRE) A 3.12 0.91

Alfred Nobel (IRE) A 3.12 0.91

Fast Company (IRE) A 3.12 0.91

Jeremy A 3.12 0.91

Lizard Island A 3.12 0.91

Mastercraftsman (IRE) A 3.12 0.91

Monsieur Bond (IRE) A 3.12 0.91

Planteur (IRE) A 3.12 0.91

Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) A 3.10 1.38

Cozzene A 3.06 1.57

Lord of England (GER) A 3.06 1.61

Polish Precedent A 3.06 1.31

Oasis Dream (GB) A 3.04 1.00
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Yes It's True A 3.03 1.65

Royal Applause (GB) A 2.99 1.13

Dalakhani (IRE) A 2.88 1.11

Reliable Man (GB) A 2.88 1.11

Shrapnel (AUS) A 2.85 1.36

Authorized (IRE) A 2.84 1.36

Camelot (GB) A 2.84 1.36

Fame And Glory (GB) A 2.84 1.36

Guillotine (NZ) A 2.84 1.36

Hurricane Run (IRE) A 2.84 1.36

Jukebox Jury (IRE) A 2.84 1.36

Montmartre (FR) A 2.84 1.36

Motivator (GB) A 2.84 1.36

Nom Du Jeu (NZ) A 2.84 1.36

Pour Moi (IRE) A 2.84 1.36

Scorpion (IRE) A 2.84 1.36

Tavistock (NZ) A 2.84 1.36

Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) A 2.84 1.11

Flying Spur (AUS) A 2.83 1.26

Golden Archer (AUS) A 2.73 1.08

Mount Nelson (GB) A 2.73 1.08

Seventh Rock (AUS) A 2.73 1.08

Society Rock (IRE) A 2.73 1.08

Beautiful Crown A 2.72 1.11

Bellamy Road A 2.72 1.11

Chief Bearhart A 2.72 1.11

Concerto A 2.72 1.11

Grand Lodge A 2.72 1.06

All Too Hard (AUS) A 2.64 1.20

Casino Prince (AUS) A 2.64 1.20

Jet Spur (AUS) A 2.64 1.20

Magnus (AUS) A 2.64 1.20

Colonial Affair A 2.60 1.52

Pleasantly Perfect A 2.60 1.52

Know Heights (IRE) A 2.59 0.99
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Aspire A 2.58 0.85

Attila's Storm A 2.58 0.85

Battle Paint A 2.58 0.85

Bernstein A 2.58 0.85

Black Minnaloushe A 2.58 0.85

Bluegrass Cat A 2.58 0.85

Cactus Ridge A 2.58 0.85

Carpe Diem A 2.58 0.85

Cat Thief A 2.58 0.85

Catienus A 2.58 0.85

Consolidator A 2.58 0.85

Courageous Cat A 2.58 0.85

Cowboy Cal A 2.58 0.85

Creative Cause A 2.58 0.85

D'wildcat A 2.58 0.85

Discreet Cat A 2.58 0.85

Eightfold Path A 2.58 0.85

Eskendereya A 2.58 0.85

Fed Biz A 2.58 0.85

First Samurai A 2.58 0.85

Footstepsinthesand (GB) A 2.58 0.85

Forest Wildcat A 2.58 0.85

Forestry A 2.58 0.85

Forty Tales A 2.58 0.85

Freud A 2.58 0.85

Frost Giant A 2.58 0.85

Get Stormy A 2.58 0.85

Giant Gizmo A 2.58 0.85

Giant's Causeway A 2.58 0.85

Gio Ponti A 2.58 0.85

Grand Reward A 2.58 0.85

Gstaad A 2.58 0.85

Harlan's Holiday A 2.58 0.85

Hennessy A 2.58 0.85

Henny Hughes A 2.58 0.85
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High Yield A 2.58 0.85

Hold Me Back A 2.58 0.85

Hold That Tiger A 2.58 0.85

Hurricane Cat A 2.58 0.85

Intense Focus A 2.58 0.85

Johannesburg A 2.58 0.85

Karakontie (JPN) A 2.58 0.85

Lion Heart A 2.58 0.85

Lion Hearted A 2.58 0.85

Magnifi Cat A 2.58 0.85

Meal Penalty A 2.58 0.85

Menifee A 2.58 0.85

Merchant of Venice A 2.58 0.85

Mogok A 2.58 0.85

Neko Bay A 2.58 0.85

Newfoundland A 2.58 0.85

Old Forester A 2.58 0.85

One Cool Cat A 2.58 0.85

Overdriven A 2.58 0.85

Planet Five A 2.58 0.85

Pure Prize A 2.58 0.85

Que Vida Buena (ARG) A 2.58 0.85

Real Saga (AUS) A 2.58 0.85

Red Giant A 2.58 0.85

Riviera Cocktail A 2.58 0.85

Seeking the Dia A 2.58 0.85

Shackleford A 2.58 0.85

Shamardal A 2.58 0.85

Sir Cat A 2.58 0.85

Smiling Tiger A 2.58 0.85

Statue of Liberty A 2.58 0.85

Storm Boot A 2.58 0.85

Storm Cat A 2.58 0.85

Storm Craft A 2.58 0.85

Storm Creek A 2.58 0.85
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Storm Surge A 2.58 0.85

Stormin Fever A 2.58 0.85

Stormy Atlantic A 2.58 0.85

Sunray Spirit A 2.58 0.85

Suzuka Causeway (JPN) A 2.58 0.85

Tabasco Cat A 2.58 0.85

Tactical Cat A 2.58 0.85

Tale of Ekati A 2.58 0.85

Tale of the Cat A 2.58 0.85

The Leopard A 2.58 0.85

Tiger Heart A 2.58 0.85

Tiger Ridge A 2.58 0.85

Tribal Rule A 2.58 0.85

True Cause A 2.58 0.85

Trusting (AUS) A 2.58 0.85

Tumblebrutus A 2.58 0.85

Van Nistelrooy A 2.58 0.85

Var A 2.58 0.85

Viscount Nelson A 2.58 0.85

Vision and Verse A 2.58 0.85

Where's That Tiger A 2.58 0.85

Whittington (AUS) A 2.58 0.85

Wildcat Heir A 2.58 0.85

With Distinction A 2.58 0.85

Yankee Gentleman A 2.58 0.85

A Little Warm A 2.58 0.85

Angiolo (ARG) A 2.58 0.85

Aragorn (IRE) A 2.58 0.85

Sir Prancealot (IRE) A 2.54 1.11

Tamayuz (GB) A 2.54 1.11

Bold Executive A 2.54 1.72

Twice Over (GB) A 2.54 1.16

Dangerous Midge A 2.51 1.50

Kantharos A 2.51 1.50

Line of David A 2.51 1.50
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By TrueNicks Rating

Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Uncaptured A 2.51 1.50

Jeune B+ 2.46 1.14

Tony Bin (IRE) B+ 2.46 1.14

Gilded Time B+ 2.42 1.65

Jimmy Choux (NZ) B+ 2.42 1.29

Ocean Park (NZ) B+ 2.42 1.29

Arcadio (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Fiorente (IRE) B+ 2.40 1.49

Getaway (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Kamsin (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Manduro (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Maxios (GB) B+ 2.40 1.49

Novellist (IRE) B+ 2.40 1.49

Samum (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Schiaparelli (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Redattore (BRZ) B+ 2.39 1.32

Honour and Glory B+ 2.35 1.16

Nikos (GB) B+ 2.32 1.30

Diktat (GB) B+ 2.32 1.10

Dream Ahead B+ 2.32 1.10

Piccolo (GB) B+ 2.32 1.10

Tokai Teio (JPN) B+ 2.27 0.70

Monsun (GER) B+ 2.24 1.61

Grosvenor (NZ) B+ 2.23 1.30

Sinndar (IRE) B+ 2.23 0.96

Youmzain (IRE) B+ 2.23 0.96

Bluebird B+ 2.23 0.78

Charismatic B+ 2.23 0.78

Dolphin Street (FR) B+ 2.23 0.78

Lake Coniston (IRE) B+ 2.23 0.78

Mujadil B+ 2.23 0.78

Summer Squall B+ 2.23 0.78

Zariz (AUS) B+ 2.23 0.78

Bind B+ 2.22 1.27

Constitution B+ 2.22 1.27
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By TrueNicks Rating

Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Corinthian B+ 2.22 1.27

Ecclesiastic B+ 2.22 1.27

El Padrino B+ 2.22 1.27

Flashback B+ 2.22 1.27

He's Had Enough B+ 2.22 1.27

Honorable Dillon B+ 2.22 1.27

Ice Box B+ 2.22 1.27

Lucky Pulpit B+ 2.22 1.27

Mr Speaker B+ 2.22 1.27

Power Broker B+ 2.22 1.27

Pulpit B+ 2.22 1.27

Purge B+ 2.22 1.27

Pyro B+ 2.22 1.27

Race Day B+ 2.22 1.27

Rattlesnake Bridge B+ 2.22 1.27

Stroll B+ 2.22 1.27

Tapit B+ 2.22 1.27

Tapiture B+ 2.22 1.27

Tapizar B+ 2.22 1.27

Tonalist B+ 2.22 1.27

Trappe Shot B+ 2.22 1.27

Incurable Optimist B+ 2.22 1.45

Macho Uno B+ 2.21 1.37

Mucho Macho Man B+ 2.21 1.37

Wicked Style B+ 2.21 1.37

Marju (IRE) B+ 2.16 1.15

Behkabad (FR) B+ 2.16 0.72

Born To Sea (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Byron (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Cable Bay (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Cape Cross (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Charm Spirit (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Desert Style (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Desert Sun (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Diamond Green (FR) B+ 2.16 0.72
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Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
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Golden Horn (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Green Desert B+ 2.16 0.72

I Am Invincible (AUS) B+ 2.16 0.72

Invincible Spirit (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Kheleyf B+ 2.16 0.72

Kingman (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Lawman (FR) B+ 2.16 0.72

Mayson (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Paco Boy (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Penny's Picnic (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Sea The Stars (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Swiss Spirit (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Vale of York (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Volksraad (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Zebedee (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Doctor Dino (FR) B+ 2.12 1.37

Al Akbar (AUS) B+ 2.10 1.22

Love Conquers All (AUS) B+ 2.10 1.22

Mossman (AUS) B+ 2.10 1.22

Bayern B+ 2.03 1.11

Milwaukee Brew B+ 2.03 1.11

Transcend (JPN) B+ 2.03 1.11

Vicar B+ 2.03 1.11

Wild Again B+ 2.03 1.11
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Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
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Election Day (IRE) A++ 47.80 7.44

Aussie Rules A++ 164.28 5.78

Benchmark A++ 52.91 5.77

Cacoethes A++ 52.91 5.77

Grazen A++ 52.91 5.77

Doyen (IRE) A++ 30.32 5.58

Wild Rush A++ 30.08 4.96

Mineshaft A++ 16.97 4.70

Haafhd (GB) A++ 18.17 4.27

Shirocco (GER) A++ 32.11 4.13

Beau Genius A++ 9.82 4.06

Hurricane Sky (AUS) A++ 23.01 3.94

Meadowlake A++ 15.90 3.88

Platini (GER) A++ 14.68 3.67

Unfuwain A++ 18.11 3.63

Stowaway (GB) A++ 27.46 3.62

Trippi A++ 21.29 3.61

Sri Pekan A++ 21.71 3.61

Adios Charlie A++ 9.34 3.43

Indian Charlie A++ 8.88 3.43

Liaison A++ 9.34 3.43

My Pal Charlie A++ 9.34 3.43

Souper Speedy A++ 9.34 3.43

Uncle Mo A++ 9.34 3.43

Fitzcarraldo (ARG) A++ 7.65 3.35

Algorithms A++ 10.85 3.32

Alhebayeb (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Alpha A++ 10.85 3.32

Bernardini A++ 10.78 3.32

Biondetti A++ 10.85 3.32

Dark Angel (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Gutaifan (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Heeraat (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Lethal Force (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Stay Thirsty A++ 10.85 3.32
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To Honor and Serve A++ 10.85 3.32

Wilburn A++ 10.85 3.32

Jade Hunter A++ 19.12 3.32

Silver Hawk A++ 13.67 3.29

Highest Honor (FR) A++ 42.01 3.23

Keltrice (AUS) A++ 42.01 3.23

Kendargent (FR) A++ 42.01 3.23

Kendor (FR) A++ 42.01 3.23

Medaaly (GB) A++ 42.01 3.23

Metal Storm A++ 42.01 3.23

Take Risks (FR) A++ 42.01 3.23

Verglas (IRE) A++ 42.01 3.23

Admire Moon (JPN) A++ 32.32 3.21

Pas de Trois (JPN) A++ 32.32 3.21

Precise End A++ 32.32 3.21

South Vigorous A++ 32.32 3.21

Swept Overboard A++ 32.32 3.21

Global Hunter (ARG) A++ 18.50 3.21

Stuka A++ 18.50 3.21

Falvelon (AUS) A++ 21.78 3.19

Daylami (IRE) A++ 26.09 3.17

Kalanisi (IRE) A++ 32.70 3.16

Fantastic Light A++ 25.91 3.14

Le Havre (IRE) A++ 25.91 3.14

Noverre A++ 25.91 3.14

Perfectperformance A++ 25.91 3.14

Pounced A++ 25.91 3.14

Rahy A++ 22.52 3.14

Rio de La Plata A++ 25.91 3.14

Warning (GB) A++ 16.16 3.05

Grass Wonder A++ 15.24 3.01

Screen Hero (JPN) A++ 15.24 3.01

End Sweep A++ 27.05 2.99

Ghadeer (FR) A++ 9.52 2.98

Sky Mesa A++ 7.59 2.91
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Dixie Union A++ 13.81 2.89

Gone Astray A++ 13.59 2.89

High Cotton A++ 13.59 2.89

Overanalyze A++ 13.59 2.89

Union Rags A++ 13.59 2.89

Kingmambo A++ 19.06 2.89

Officer A++ 10.10 2.79

American Chance A++ 7.25 2.79

Choisir (AUS) A++ 20.43 2.75

Dreamscape (AUS) A++ 20.99 2.75

Olympic Glory (IRE) A++ 20.99 2.75

Proisir (AUS) A++ 20.99 2.75

Starspangledbanner (AUS) A++ 20.99 2.75

Seattle Fitz (ARG) A++ 7.14 2.73

Apollo Kingdom A++ 24.69 2.71

Archipenko A++ 24.69 2.71

Belshazzar (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Boboman A++ 24.69 2.71

Campanologist A++ 24.69 2.71

Charitable Man A++ 24.69 2.71

Dubai Destination A++ 24.69 2.71

Eishin Flash (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

El Condor Pasa A++ 24.69 2.71

George Vancouver A++ 24.69 2.71

Henrythenavigator A++ 24.69 2.71

Ideal World A++ 24.69 2.71

King Cugat A++ 24.69 2.71

King Kamehameha (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

King's Best A++ 24.69 2.71

Kingsalsa A++ 24.69 2.71

Lemon Drop Kid A++ 24.69 2.71

Lord Kanaloa (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Mambo in Seattle A++ 24.69 2.71

Master of Hounds A++ 24.69 2.71

Parade Leader A++ 24.69 2.71
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Pedro the Great A++ 24.69 2.71

Rose Kingdom (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Rulership (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Thewayyouare A++ 24.69 2.71

To the Glory (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

To the World (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Vermilion (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Workforce (GB) A++ 24.69 2.71

Phone Trick A++ 8.02 2.68

Inchinor (GB) A++ 7.63 2.63

Blu Air Force (IRE) A++ 11.35 2.63

Is It True A++ 9.49 2.62

Notional A+ 5.46 2.53

Dr Fong A++ 10.88 2.51

Affirmed A++ 21.67 2.50

Roi Normand A++ 21.67 2.50

Bushranger (IRE) A++ 14.40 2.49

Danetime (IRE) A++ 14.40 2.49

Myboycharlie (IRE) A++ 14.40 2.49

Vital Equine (IRE) A++ 14.40 2.49

Dixieland Band A++ 7.76 2.49

Capote A+ 5.02 2.48

Master of My Fate (SAF) A+ 4.66 2.43

Pomodoro (SAF) A+ 4.66 2.43

Silver Frost (IRE) A++ 7.58 2.41

Stormy River (FR) A++ 7.58 2.41

Intikhab A+ 6.06 2.41

Brujo de Olleros (BRZ) A+ 5.40 2.41

Wild Event A+ 5.46 2.41

Sequalo (AUS) A++ 14.19 2.41

Zamindar A++ 10.78 2.41

Acatenango (GER) A+ 6.25 2.41

Lando (GER) A+ 5.77 2.35

Jump Start A++ 8.40 2.35

Pivotal (GB) A++ 13.33 2.32
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Efisio (GB) A++ 6.73 2.28

Lonhro (AUS) A+ 4.79 2.28

Easing Along A+ 5.54 2.22

Interaction (ARG) A+ 5.55 2.22

Keeper (AUS) A++ 17.25 2.22

Mizzen Mast A++ 8.92 2.22

Equiano (FR) A++ 9.18 2.14

Harbour Watch (IRE) A++ 9.18 2.14

Lilbourne Lad (IRE) A++ 9.18 2.14

Mehmas (IRE) A++ 9.18 2.14

General Meeting A+ 5.74 2.12

Battle Plan A++ 14.15 2.12

Birdstone A++ 14.15 2.12

Bodemeister A++ 14.15 2.12

Broken Vow A++ 14.15 2.12

Buddha A++ 14.15 2.12

Cross Traffic A++ 14.15 2.12

Cryptoclearance A++ 14.51 2.12

Dunkirk A++ 14.15 2.12

Eddington A++ 14.15 2.12

Empire Maker A++ 14.15 2.12

Empire Way A++ 14.15 2.12

Eurosilver A++ 14.15 2.12

Even the Score A++ 14.15 2.12

Farallon P. A++ 14.51 2.12

Fiber Sonde A++ 14.15 2.12

First American A++ 14.51 2.12

First Defence A++ 14.15 2.12

Graydar A++ 14.15 2.12

Grindstone A++ 14.15 2.12

Half Ours A++ 14.15 2.12

Liam's Map A++ 14.15 2.12

Manipulator A++ 14.15 2.12

Midshipman A++ 14.15 2.12

Mission Impazible A++ 14.15 2.12
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My Golden Song A++ 14.15 2.12

Noble Tune A++ 14.15 2.12

Old Fashioned A++ 14.15 2.12

Pioneerof the Nile A++ 14.15 2.12

Quiet American A++ 14.51 2.12

Real Quiet A++ 14.51 2.12

Red Bullet A++ 14.15 2.12

Ride the Rails A++ 14.51 2.12

Rockport Harbor A++ 14.15 2.12

Roy A++ 14.51 2.12

Rubiano A++ 14.51 2.12

Songandaprayer A++ 14.15 2.12

Star Guitar A++ 14.51 2.12

Too Much Bling A++ 14.51 2.12

Unbridled A++ 14.15 2.12

Unbridled's Song A++ 14.15 2.12

Victory Gallop A++ 14.51 2.12

Will Take Charge A++ 14.15 2.12

Zensational A++ 14.15 2.12

Desert Party A++ 13.00 2.12

Dutch Art (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

Jakkalberry (IRE) A++ 13.00 2.12

Kahal (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

Machiavellian A++ 13.00 2.12

Medicean (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

New Year's Day A++ 13.00 2.12

No Excuse Needed (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

Per Incanto A++ 13.00 2.12

Pride Of Dubai (AUS) A++ 13.00 2.12

Shocking (AUS) A++ 13.00 2.12

Southdale A++ 13.00 2.12

Storming Home (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

Street Boss A++ 13.00 2.12

Street Cry (IRE) A++ 13.00 2.12

Street Magician A++ 13.00 2.12
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Street Sense A++ 13.00 2.12

Titus Livius (FR) A++ 13.00 2.12

Vettori (IRE) A++ 13.00 2.12

Desert King (IRE) A++ 10.89 2.07

Big Shuffle A+ 5.56 2.07

Acclamation (GB) A++ 8.17 2.07

Key of Luck A++ 8.53 2.07

Clodovil (IRE) A++ 8.26 2.07

Gregorian (IRE) A++ 8.26 2.07

Montjeu (IRE) A+ 5.71 2.01

Last Tycoon (IRE) A+ 5.24 1.98

With Approval A+ 4.20 1.97

Silver Charm A+ 5.85 1.94

General Nediym (AUS) A+ 4.53 1.94

Sidereus (AUS) A+ 4.53 1.94

Mark of Esteem (IRE) A+ 4.45 1.94

Elnadim A++ 7.75 1.93

Danza A+ 4.86 1.93

Hallowed Crown (AUS) A+ 4.86 1.93

Afleet A++ 13.55 1.93

Agnes Digital A++ 13.55 1.93

Aldebaran A++ 13.55 1.93

Alpha Plus A++ 13.55 1.93

Apprentice A++ 13.55 1.93

Bachelor Duke A++ 13.55 1.93

Bahhare A++ 13.55 1.93

Bellotto A++ 13.55 1.93

Black Tie Affair (IRE) A++ 13.55 1.93

Blue Pepsi Lodge A++ 13.55 1.93

Cape Town A++ 13.55 1.93

Carson City A++ 13.55 1.93

Celtic Swing (GB) A++ 13.55 1.93

Champ Pegasus A++ 13.55 1.93

Chester House A++ 13.55 1.93

Choctaw Ridge A++ 13.55 1.93
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City Zip A++ 13.55 1.93

Clang (AUS) A++ 13.55 1.93

Coronado's Quest A++ 13.55 1.93

Court Vision A++ 13.55 1.93

Crafty Prospector A++ 13.55 1.93

Curlin A++ 13.55 1.93

Cuvee A++ 13.55 1.93

Dance Brightly A++ 13.55 1.93

Decarchy A++ 13.55 1.93

Distant Music A++ 13.55 1.93

Distant View A++ 13.55 1.93

Distorted Humor A++ 13.55 1.93

Dodge A++ 13.55 1.93

Dominus A++ 13.55 1.93

E Dubai A++ 13.55 1.93

Ecton Park A++ 13.55 1.93

Editor's Note A++ 13.55 1.93

Eishin Dunkirk A++ 13.55 1.93

El Moxie A++ 13.55 1.93

English Channel A++ 13.55 1.93

Faltaat A++ 13.55 1.93

Fast Gold A++ 13.55 1.93

Five Star Day A++ 13.55 1.93

Fort Larned A++ 13.55 1.93

Forty Niner A++ 13.55 1.93

Fusaichi Pegasus A++ 13.55 1.93

Geiger Counter A++ 13.55 1.93

Gold Case A++ 13.55 1.93

Gulch A++ 13.55 1.93

Haradasun (AUS) A++ 13.55 1.93

Harbor the Gold A++ 13.55 1.93

Hawk Wing A++ 13.55 1.93

Hector Protector A++ 13.55 1.93

Hidden Prize A++ 13.55 1.93

Host (CHI) A++ 13.55 1.93
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Husson (ARG) A++ 13.55 1.93

Hussonet A++ 13.55 1.93

Jade Robbery A++ 13.55 1.93

Jules A++ 13.55 1.93

Lode A++ 13.55 1.93

Lookin At Lucky A++ 13.55 1.93

Lord Ultima A++ 13.55 1.93

Luhuk A++ 13.55 1.93

Lujain A++ 13.55 1.93

Marquetry A++ 13.55 1.93

Meiner Love A++ 13.55 1.93

Miswaki A++ 13.55 1.93

Monthir A++ 13.55 1.93

Mr. Prospector A++ 13.55 1.93

Muhtafal A++ 13.55 1.93

Mutakddim A++ 13.55 1.93

Nayef A++ 13.55 1.93

Northern Afleet A++ 13.55 1.93

Not For Love A++ 13.55 1.93

Numerous A++ 13.55 1.93

Observatory A++ 13.55 1.93

Our Emblem A++ 13.55 1.93

Papa Clem A++ 13.55 1.93

Pegasus Wind A++ 13.55 1.93

Petionville A++ 13.55 1.93

Pioneering A++ 13.55 1.93

Pollard's Vision A++ 13.55 1.93

Rich Man's Gold A++ 13.55 1.93

Roar A++ 13.55 1.93

Roman Ruler A++ 13.55 1.93

Scan A++ 13.55 1.93

Secret Savings A++ 13.55 1.93

Seeking the Gold A++ 13.55 1.93

Smart Strike A++ 13.55 1.93

Smoke Glacken A++ 13.55 1.93
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Square Eddie A++ 13.55 1.93

Sterling Rose (JPN) A++ 13.55 1.93

Sunday Break (JPN) A++ 13.55 1.93

Tactical Advantage A++ 13.55 1.93

Tertullian A++ 13.55 1.93

Thunder Gulch A++ 13.55 1.93

Timber Country A++ 13.55 1.93

Traditionally A++ 13.55 1.93

Twining A++ 13.55 1.93

Two Punch A++ 13.55 1.93

Umatilla (NZ) A++ 13.55 1.93

Until Sundown A++ 13.55 1.93

War Emblem A++ 13.55 1.93

West Acre A++ 13.55 1.93

Whipper A++ 13.55 1.93

Windrush A++ 13.55 1.93

Woodman A++ 13.55 1.93

Zanzibari A++ 13.55 1.93

Anabaa A+ 4.74 1.89

Encosta de Lago (AUS) A+ 5.51 1.87

Lear Fan A+ 4.46 1.81

Kapgarde (FR) A++ 11.97 1.79

Robin des Champs (FR) A++ 11.97 1.79

Sir Percy (GB) A 3.88 1.76

Dashing Blade (GB) A 3.60 1.74

Viscount (AUS) A+ 5.36 1.74

Dubawi (IRE) A+ 5.93 1.74

Anabaa Blue (GB) A+ 4.29 1.74

Anacheeva (AUS) A+ 4.29 1.74

Anodin (IRE) A+ 4.29 1.74

Dalghar (FR) A+ 4.29 1.74

Spirit One (FR) A+ 4.29 1.74

Style Vendome (FR) A+ 4.29 1.74

Trempolino A 3.40 1.73

Blue Bresil (FR) A++ 9.01 1.73
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Chichicastenango (FR) A++ 9.01 1.73

Kaldounevees (FR) A++ 9.01 1.73

Bold Executive A 2.54 1.72

Areion (GER) A 3.53 1.70

Akeed Mofeed (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Bungle Inthejungle (GB) A+ 4.21 1.70

Exceed And Excel (AUS) A+ 4.28 1.70

Excelebration (IRE) A+ 4.21 1.70

Helmet (AUS) A+ 4.21 1.70

Kuroshio (AUS) A+ 4.21 1.70

Make Believe (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Makfi (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Monterosso (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Night of Thunder (IRE) A+ 5.16 1.70

Outstrip (GB) A+ 4.21 1.70

Poet's Voice (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Reward For Effort (AUS) A+ 4.21 1.70

Sidestep (AUS) A+ 4.21 1.70

Deep Field (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Delago Brom (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Delago Deluxe (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Eurozone (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Fighting Sun (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Manhattan Rain (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Needs Further (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Niagara (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Northern Meteor (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Road To Rock (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Rubick (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Shooting To Win (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Von Costa De Hero (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Zoustar (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Diesis (GB) A+ 4.33 1.66

Gilded Time B+ 2.42 1.65

Skip Away A+ 4.72 1.65
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Yes It's True A 3.03 1.65

Favorite Trick A 3.53 1.63

Passing Glance (GB) A++ 7.79 1.62

Lord of England (GER) A 3.06 1.61

Cadeaux Genereux (GB) A+ 4.71 1.61

Monsun (GER) B+ 2.24 1.61

Benny the Bull A+ 4.48 1.61

Greenspring A+ 4.48 1.61

Captain Rio (GB) A++ 7.73 1.60

Dragon Pulse (IRE) A++ 7.73 1.60

Excellent Art (GB) A++ 7.73 1.60

Falco A++ 7.73 1.60

Farhh (GB) A++ 7.73 1.60

Kyllachy (GB) A++ 7.73 1.60

Salto (IRE) A++ 7.73 1.60

Siyouni (FR) A++ 7.73 1.60

Mejiro Ryan (JPN) A++ 12.70 1.59

Cozzene A 3.06 1.57

Arazi A++ 9.01 1.55

Bago (FR) A++ 9.01 1.55

Candy Stripes A++ 9.01 1.55

Cherokee Run A++ 9.01 1.55

Congaree A++ 9.01 1.55

Equal Stripes (ARG) A++ 9.01 1.55

Groom Dancer A++ 9.01 1.55

Housebuster A++ 9.01 1.55

Jallad A++ 9.01 1.55

Leroidesanimaux (BRZ) A++ 9.01 1.55

Mt. Livermore A++ 9.01 1.55

Nashwan A++ 9.01 1.55

Nedawi (GB) A++ 9.01 1.55

Orientate A++ 9.01 1.55

Peaks and Valleys A++ 9.01 1.55

Quest for Fame (GB) A++ 9.01 1.55

Rainbow Quest A++ 9.01 1.55
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Runaway Groom A++ 9.01 1.55

Shy Tom A++ 9.01 1.55

Spectrum (IRE) A++ 9.01 1.55

Swain (IRE) A++ 9.01 1.55

I'll Have Another B 1.90 1.54

Alphabet Soup A 3.85 1.52

Colonial Affair A 2.60 1.52

Pleasantly Perfect A 2.60 1.52

Acclamation A++ 8.93 1.51

Arakan A++ 8.93 1.51

Ashkalani (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Black Hawk (GB) A++ 8.93 1.51

Byword (GB) A++ 8.93 1.51

Caesour A++ 8.93 1.51

Dick Turpin (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Fasliyev A++ 8.93 1.51

Gold Away (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Good Journey A++ 8.93 1.51

King Charlemagne A++ 8.93 1.51

Marchand de Sable A++ 8.93 1.51

Nureyev A++ 8.93 1.51

Oratorio (AUS) A++ 8.93 1.51

Peintre Celebre A++ 8.93 1.51

Robin des Pins A++ 8.93 1.51

Romanov (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Soviet Star A++ 8.93 1.51

Spinning World A++ 8.93 1.51

Starcraft (NZ) A++ 8.93 1.51

Stravinsky A++ 8.93 1.51

Theatrical (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Thorn Park (AUS) A++ 8.93 1.51

Unusual Heat A++ 8.93 1.51

Wolfhound A++ 8.93 1.51

Dangerous Midge A 2.51 1.50

Kantharos A 2.51 1.50
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Line of David A 2.51 1.50

Uncaptured A 2.51 1.50

Arcadio (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Fiorente (IRE) B+ 2.40 1.49

Getaway (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Kamsin (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Manduro (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Maxios (GB) B+ 2.40 1.49

Novellist (IRE) B+ 2.40 1.49

Samum (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Schiaparelli (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Incurable Optimist B+ 2.22 1.45

Successful Appeal A 3.33 1.45

Valid Expectations A 3.33 1.45

Turtle Bowl (IRE) A 3.94 1.45
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A Little Warm A 2.58 0.85

A.P. Indy D 0.56 0.64

Acatenango (GER) A+ 6.25 2.41

Acceptable D 0.25 0.41

Acclamation A++ 8.93 1.51

Acclamation (GB) A++ 8.17 2.07

Accordion (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Ad Valorem C 1.21 0.53

Adios Charlie A++ 9.34 3.43

Adjudicating C 1.21 0.53

Adlerflug (GER) D 0.42 0.51

Admire Max (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Admire Moon (JPN) A++ 32.32 3.21

Admire Vega (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Adriano D 0.56 0.64

Affirmed A++ 21.67 2.50

Afleet A++ 13.55 1.93

Afleet Alex C 0.95 0.79

Afternoon Deelites C+ 1.43 0.93

Agnes Digital A++ 13.55 1.93

Agnes Gold (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Agnes Tachyon (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Air Chief Marshal (IRE) A 3.12 0.91

Akeed Mofeed (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Al Akbar (AUS) B+ 2.10 1.22

Al Maher (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Al Mufti A 3.13 0.92

Alamosa (NZ) C 1.14 0.83

Albrecht (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Alcorano (BRZ) C+ 1.43 0.93

Aldebaran A++ 13.55 1.93

Alflora (IRE) D 0.66 0.60

Alfred Nobel (IRE) A 3.12 0.91

Algorithms A++ 10.85 3.32

Alhaarth (IRE) D 0.22 0.24
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Alhebayeb (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

All American (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

All Too Hard (AUS) A 2.64 1.20

Alpha A++ 10.85 3.32

Alpha Plus A++ 13.55 1.93

Alphabet Soup A 3.85 1.52

Alternation D 0.68 0.61

Alzao D 0.22 0.24

Amadeus Wolf (GB) C 0.93 0.48

Ambidexter (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Americain A 3.13 0.92

American Chance A++ 7.25 2.79

American Pharoah D 0.69 0.97

American Post (GB) C 0.84 0.67

Ammirare (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Anabaa A+ 4.74 1.89

Anabaa Blue (GB) A+ 4.29 1.74

Anacheeva (AUS) A+ 4.29 1.74

Angiolo (ARG) A 2.58 0.85

Animal Kingdom F 0.00 0.00

Anjaal (GB) A+ 4.12 1.38

Anodin (IRE) A+ 4.29 1.74

Anshan (GB) D 0.09 0.18

Any Given Saturday D 0.68 0.61

Apollo Kingdom A++ 24.69 2.71

Appel Au Maitre (FR) D 0.19 0.38

Apprentice A++ 13.55 1.93

Approve (IRE) A 3.25 1.00

Aptitude D 0.56 0.64

Aragorn (IRE) A 2.58 0.85

Arakan A++ 8.93 1.51

Arazi A++ 9.01 1.55

Arcadio (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Arcano (IRE) A 3.25 1.00

Arch A 3.13 0.92
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Archarcharch B 1.77 1.12

Archipenko A++ 24.69 2.71

Areion (GER) A 3.53 1.70

Arena (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Arlington (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

Artax D 0.47 0.66

Artie Schiller D 0.42 0.51

Asakusa Kings (JPN) C 1.04 0.81

Ashkalani (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Asiatic Boy (ARG) F 0.00 0.00

Ask (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Aspire A 2.58 0.85

Assatis D 0.22 0.24

Astarabad D 0.50 0.68

Astrology D 0.56 0.64

Atomic (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Atreides NR 0.00 0.00

Attila's Storm A 2.58 0.85

Aussie Rules A++ 164.28 5.78

Australia (GB) NR 0.00 0.00

Authorized (IRE) A 2.84 1.36

Awesome Again D 0.23 0.40

Awesome Patriot D 0.23 0.40

Awesome of Course D 0.23 0.40

Azamour (IRE) D 0.22 0.24

Bachelor Duke A++ 13.55 1.93

Bago (FR) A++ 9.01 1.55

Bahamian Bounty (GB) A+ 4.12 1.38

Bahhare A++ 13.55 1.93

Bahri D 0.23 0.36

Balko (FR) F 0.00 0.00

Ballingarry (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Barathea (IRE) C 0.76 0.67

Barbados (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Bated Breath (GB) C 0.93 0.48
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Battle Paint A 2.58 0.85

Battle Plan A++ 14.15 2.12

Bayern B+ 2.03 1.11

Be My Native D 0.02 0.05

Beat Hollow (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Beau Genius A++ 9.82 4.06

Beautiful Crown A 2.72 1.11

Behkabad (FR) B+ 2.16 0.72

Bel Esprit (AUS) C 1.19 0.82

Bellamy Road A 2.72 1.11

Bellotto A++ 13.55 1.93

Belong to Me C 1.21 0.53

Belshazzar (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Benchmark A++ 52.91 5.77

Beneficial (GB) D 0.56 0.60

Benfica (AUS) B 1.55 0.91

Benny the Bull A+ 4.48 1.61

Bering (GB) C 0.84 0.67

Bernardini A++ 10.78 3.32

Bernstein A 2.58 0.85

Bertolini C 1.21 0.53

Bertrando C+ 1.38 0.88

Better Than Ready (AUS) D 0.56 0.63

Bianconi C 1.21 0.53

Big Bad Bob (IRE) A 3.13 0.92

Big Brown C 1.21 0.53

Big Drama D 0.49 0.61

Big Shuffle A+ 5.56 2.07

Bind B+ 2.22 1.27

Biondetti A++ 10.85 3.32

Birdstone A++ 14.15 2.12

Black Hawk (GB) A++ 8.93 1.51

Black Minnaloushe A 2.58 0.85

Black Sam Bellamy (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Black Tide (JPN) D 0.56 0.39
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Black Tie Affair (IRE) A++ 13.55 1.93

Blackfriars (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Blame B 1.77 1.12

Bletchley Park (IRE) D 0.07 0.20

Blevic (AUS) D 0.42 0.51

Blu Air Force (IRE) A++ 11.35 2.63

Blue Bresil (FR) A++ 9.01 1.73

Blue Pepsi Lodge A++ 13.55 1.93

Bluebird B+ 2.23 0.78

Bluegrass Cat A 2.58 0.85

Bob Back A 3.13 0.92

Boboman A++ 24.69 2.71

Bodemeister A++ 14.15 2.12

Boisterous D 0.68 0.61

Bold Executive A 2.54 1.72

Bold Silvano (SAF) F 0.00 0.00

Bon Hoffa (AUS) C 1.21 0.53

Born To Sea (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Boston Harbor D 0.25 0.41

Boundary C 1.21 0.53

Bradbury's Luck (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Brahms C 1.21 0.53

Brazen Beau (AUS) C+ 1.43 0.71

Brethren D 0.68 0.61

Brian Boru (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Brian's Time A 3.13 0.92

Brief Truce C 0.77 0.64

Brilliant Speed A 3.13 0.92

Broad Brush F 0.00 0.00

Broken Vow A++ 14.15 2.12

Brujo de Olleros (BRZ) A+ 5.40 2.41

Bubble Gum Fellow (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Buddha A++ 14.15 2.12

Bullbars (AUS) D 0.07 0.23

Bullet Train (GB) D 0.42 0.51
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Bungle Inthejungle (GB) A+ 4.21 1.70

Burgundy (NZ) C 0.93 0.48

Bushranger (IRE) A++ 14.40 2.49

Bustin Stones D 0.58 0.87

Byron (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Byword (GB) A++ 8.93 1.51

Cable Bay (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Cacique (IRE) C 0.93 0.48

Cacoethes A++ 52.91 5.77

Cactus Ridge A 2.58 0.85

Cadeaux Genereux (GB) A+ 4.71 1.61

Cadoudal (FR) D 0.38 0.45

Caerleon D 0.06 0.20

Caesour A++ 8.93 1.51

Cairo Prince D 0.69 0.97

Caleb's Posse D 0.29 0.60

Camacho (GB) C 0.93 0.48

Came Home A+ 4.25 1.05

Camelot (GB) A 2.84 1.36

Campanologist A++ 24.69 2.71

Can the Man NR 0.00 0.00

Candy Ride (ARG) D 0.41 0.58

Candy Stripes A++ 9.01 1.55

Canford Cliffs (IRE) F 0.00 0.00

Canny Lad (AUS) D 0.17 0.27

Cape Blanco (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

Cape Cross (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Cape Town A++ 13.55 1.93

Capetown Noir (SAF) A+ 4.25 1.05

Capote A+ 5.02 2.48

Captain Al (SAF) A 3.13 0.92

Captain Gerrard (IRE) A 3.25 1.00

Captain Rio (GB) A++ 7.73 1.60

Captain Steve B 1.91 1.24

Captain Thule (JPN) D 0.56 0.39
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Captain of All (SAF) C 1.24 1.22

Carnegie (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Carpe Diem A 2.58 0.85

Carson City A++ 13.55 1.93

Casamento (IRE) C 1.08 1.01

Casino Drive D 0.56 0.64

Casino Prince (AUS) A 2.64 1.20

Cat Thief A 2.58 0.85

Catbird (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Catcher In The Rye (IRE) C 0.93 0.48

Catienus A 2.58 0.85

Cee's Tizzy C+ 1.38 0.88

Celtic Swing (GB) A++ 13.55 1.93

Centaine (AUS) C+ 1.35 1.25

Central Banker A+ 4.25 1.05

Champ Pegasus A++ 13.55 1.93

Champs Elysees (GB) C 0.93 0.48

Chapel Royal D 0.49 0.61

Charge Forward (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

Charismatic B+ 2.23 0.78

Charitable Man A++ 24.69 2.71

Charm Spirit (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Cherokee Run A++ 9.01 1.55

Chester House A++ 13.55 1.93

Chichicastenango (FR) A++ 9.01 1.73

Chief Bearhart A 2.72 1.11

Chief Seattle D 0.25 0.41

Choctaw Ridge A++ 13.55 1.93

Choisir (AUS) A++ 20.43 2.75

Cima de Triomphe (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

City Zip A++ 13.55 1.93

Cityscape (GB) C+ 1.44 0.98

Civil War (JPN) NR 0.00 0.00

Clang (AUS) A++ 13.55 1.93

Clodovil (IRE) A++ 8.26 2.07
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Closing Argument D 0.52 0.76

Coach House (IRE) A 3.25 1.00

Colonel John NR 0.00 0.00

Colonial Affair A 2.60 1.52

Commander in Chief (GB) D 0.27 0.38

Commands (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Commissioner D 0.56 0.64

Competitive Edge NR 0.00 0.00

Compton Place (GB) A++ 6.79 1.40

Concerto A 2.72 1.11

Congaree A++ 9.01 1.55

Congrats D 0.56 0.64

Consolidator A 2.58 0.85

Constitution B+ 2.22 1.27

Corinthian B+ 2.22 1.27

Coronado's Quest A++ 13.55 1.93

Count Dubois (GB) A+ 4.25 1.05

Country Day A+ 4.25 1.05

Courageous Cat A 2.58 0.85

Court Cave (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Court Vision A++ 13.55 1.93

Cowboy Cal A 2.58 0.85

Cozzene A 3.06 1.57

Crafty Prospector A++ 13.55 1.93

Creative Cause A 2.58 0.85

Crimson Tide (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Cross Traffic A++ 14.15 2.12

Crusade A+ 4.25 1.05

Cryptoclearance A++ 14.51 2.12

Curlin A++ 13.55 1.93

Curren Black Hill (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Custom for Carlos D 0.56 0.63

Cuvee A++ 13.55 1.93

D'wildcat A 2.58 0.85

Daaher D 0.23 0.40
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Dabirsim (FR) D 0.56 0.39

Daddy Long Legs B 1.89 1.11

Daiwa Major (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Dalakhani (IRE) A 2.88 1.11

Dalghar (FR) A+ 4.29 1.74

Danasinga (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Dance Brightly A++ 13.55 1.93

Dance in the Dark (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Dancing Brave D 0.22 0.24

Dandy Man (IRE) C 0.93 0.48

Dane Shadow (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Danehill C 0.93 0.48

Danehill Dancer (IRE) A 3.13 0.98

Danehill Express (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Danerich (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Danetime (IRE) A++ 14.40 2.49

Danewin (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Dangerous Midge A 2.51 1.50

Danon Chantilly (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Dansili (GB) C 1.08 0.96

Danske (NZ) C 0.93 0.48

Danza A+ 4.86 1.93

Danzero (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Danzig C 1.21 0.53

Darci Brahma (NZ) C 0.93 0.48

Daredevil D 0.56 0.63

Dark Angel (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Darshaan (GB) A 3.49 1.40

Dash For Cash (AUS) B 1.68 1.08

Dashing Blade (GB) A 3.60 1.74

Data Link C 1.21 0.53

Dawn Approach (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

Dayjur C 1.21 0.53

Daylami (IRE) A++ 26.09 3.17

Decarchy A++ 13.55 1.93
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Declaration of War C 1.21 0.53

Deep Brillante (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Deep Field (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Deep Impact (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Deep Sky (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Definite Article (GB) A++ 6.79 1.40

Dehere D 0.23 0.40

Delago Brom (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Delago Deluxe (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Delegator (GB) C 0.93 0.48

Demerit (AUS) B 1.55 0.91

Denman (AUS) B 1.55 0.91

Deputy Commander D 0.23 0.40

Deputy Minister D 0.22 0.24

Desert King (IRE) A++ 10.89 2.07

Desert Party A++ 13.00 2.12

Desert Prince (IRE) A 3.15 0.85

Desert Style (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Desert Sun (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Devil His Due C 0.75 0.58

Devil's Bag A+ 5.77 1.27

Diablo C 0.75 0.58

Dialed In D 0.56 0.64

Diamond Green (FR) B+ 2.16 0.72

Dick Turpin (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Diesis (GB) A+ 4.33 1.66

Diktat (GB) B+ 2.32 1.10

Discreet Cat A 2.58 0.85

Discreetly Mine D 0.56 0.64

Dissident (AUS) D 0.42 0.70

Distant Music A++ 13.55 1.93

Distant View A++ 13.55 1.93

Distorted Humor A++ 13.55 1.93

Dixie Union A++ 13.81 2.89

Dixieland Band A++ 7.76 2.49
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Doctor Dino (FR) B+ 2.12 1.37

Dodge A++ 13.55 1.93

Dolphin Street (FR) B+ 2.23 0.78

Domesday (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

Dominus A++ 13.55 1.93

Don Eduardo (NZ) D 0.63 0.68

Don Valiente (ARG) C 0.76 0.77

Doneraile Court D 0.25 0.41

Doyen (IRE) A++ 30.32 5.58

Dr Devious (IRE) A++ 6.79 1.40

Dr Fong A++ 10.88 2.51

Dr Massini (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Dragon Pulse (IRE) A++ 7.73 1.60

Dream Ahead B+ 2.32 1.10

Dream Journey (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Dreamscape (AUS) A++ 20.99 2.75

Drill D 0.15 0.41

Drosselmeyer D 0.68 0.61

Drumbeats (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Dubai Destination A++ 24.69 2.71

Dubawi (IRE) A+ 5.93 1.74

Dublin NR 0.00 0.00

Due Diligence C 1.21 0.53

Duke of Marmalade (IRE) C 0.93 0.48

Dundeel (NZ) D 0.42 0.51

Dunkirk A++ 14.15 2.12

Duporth (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

Durandal (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Dushyantor D 0.42 0.51

Dutch Art (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

Dylan Thomas (IRE) C 0.93 0.48

Dynaformer A 3.13 0.92

Dynamix D 0.56 0.64

Dynasty (SAF) D 0.42 0.51

E Dubai A++ 13.55 1.93
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Easing Along A+ 5.54 2.22

Ecclesiastic B+ 2.22 1.27

Ecton Park A++ 13.55 1.93

Eddington A++ 14.15 2.12

Edgy Diplomat D 0.23 0.40

Editor's Note A++ 13.55 1.93

Efisio (GB) A++ 6.73 2.28

Eightfold Path A 2.58 0.85

Eishin Dunkirk A++ 13.55 1.93

Eishin Flash (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Ekraar A 3.13 0.92

El Condor Pasa A++ 24.69 2.71

El Corredor A+ 4.25 1.05

El Moxie A++ 13.55 1.93

El Padrino B+ 2.22 1.27

El Prado (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

El Roca (AUS) B 1.66 0.99

Election Day (IRE) A++ 47.80 7.44

Elliodor (FR) D 0.22 0.24

Elnadim A++ 7.75 1.93

Elusive City D 0.07 0.23

Elusive Fort (SAF) D 0.42 0.51

Elusive Pimpernel D 0.07 0.23

Elusive Quality D 0.05 0.20

Elvstroem (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Elzaam (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Emperor Jones C 1.21 0.53

Emperor Richard (ARG) D 0.56 0.63

Empire Maker A++ 14.15 2.12

Empire Way A++ 14.15 2.12

Encosta de Lago (AUS) A+ 5.51 1.87

End Sweep A++ 27.05 2.99

Endorsement D 0.68 0.61

English Channel A++ 13.55 1.93

Engrillado (ARG) C 1.19 1.08
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Enrique (GB) C 0.76 0.67

Entrepreneur (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Epaulette (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Epiphaneia (JPN) B 1.77 1.12

Equal Stripes (ARG) A++ 9.01 1.55

Equalize D 0.22 0.24

Equiano (FR) A++ 9.18 2.14

Eskendereya A 2.58 0.85

Espoir City (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Euroears C 1.21 0.53

Eurosilver A++ 14.15 2.12

Eurozone (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Evansville Slew D 0.25 0.41

Evasive (GB) D 0.07 0.23

Even the Score A++ 14.15 2.12

Exceed And Excel (AUS) A+ 4.28 1.70

Excelebration (IRE) A+ 4.21 1.70

Excellent Art (GB) A++ 7.73 1.60

Exchange Rate C 1.21 0.53

Exit to Nowhere D 0.51 0.64

Expressive Halo (ARG) C 0.75 0.58

Fair Mix (IRE) D 0.58 0.60

Falbrav (IRE) D 0.22 0.24

Falco A++ 7.73 1.60

Faltaat A++ 13.55 1.93

Falvelon (AUS) A++ 21.78 3.19

Fame And Glory (GB) A 2.84 1.36

Fantastic Light A++ 25.91 3.14

Farallon P. A++ 14.51 2.12

Farhh (GB) A++ 7.73 1.60

Fasliyev A++ 8.93 1.51

Fast Anna NR 0.00 0.00

Fast Company (IRE) A 3.12 0.91

Fast Gold A++ 13.55 1.93

Fastnet Rock (AUS) B 1.63 0.99
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Favorite Trick A 3.53 1.63

Fed Biz A 2.58 0.85

Fenomeno (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Fiber Sonde A++ 14.15 2.12

Field Commission D 0.23 0.40

Fighting Sun (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Fiorente (IRE) B+ 2.40 1.49

First American A++ 14.51 2.12

First Defence A++ 14.15 2.12

First Dude D 0.56 0.64

First Samurai A 2.58 0.85

Fitzcarraldo (ARG) A++ 7.65 3.35

Five Star Day A++ 13.55 1.93

Flashback B+ 2.22 1.27

Flashpoint NR 0.00 0.00

Flat Out D 0.56 0.64

Flatter D 0.56 0.64

Flemensfirth D 0.50 0.68

Flower Alley D 0.68 0.61

Flying Spur (AUS) A 2.83 1.26

Footstepsinthesand (GB) A 2.58 0.85

Forest Camp D 0.23 0.40

Forest Wildcat A 2.58 0.85

Forestry A 2.58 0.85

Formal Dinner B 2.00 1.31

Fort Larned A++ 13.55 1.93

Fort Wood D 0.42 0.51

Fortify D 0.68 0.61

Forty Niner A++ 13.55 1.93

Forty Tales A 2.58 0.85

Fountain of Youth (IRE) A 3.25 1.00

Foxhound C 1.21 0.53

Foxwedge (AUS) B 1.66 0.99

Frankel (GB) NR 0.00 0.00

Free Eagle (IRE) D 0.42 0.51
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French Deputy D 0.23 0.40

French Fifteen (FR) NR 0.00 0.00

Freud A 2.58 0.85

Friends Lake D 0.56 0.64

Friesan Fire D 0.56 0.64

Frost Giant A 2.58 0.85

Frozen Power (IRE) A 3.25 1.00

Fuisse (FR) D 0.54 0.63

Fuji Kiseki (JPN) D 0.42 0.34

Fund of Funds B 1.66 1.00

Furioso (JPN) A 3.13 0.92

Fusaichi Concorde (JPN) D 0.07 0.20

Fusaichi Pegasus A++ 13.55 1.93

Galah (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Gale Force Ten (GB) A 3.25 1.00

Galileo (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

Garswood (GB) C 1.03 0.83

Geiger Counter A++ 13.55 1.93

Gemologist NR 0.00 0.00

General Meeting A+ 5.74 2.12

General Nediym (AUS) A+ 4.53 1.94

Generous (IRE) D 0.07 0.20

Genuine (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

George Vancouver A++ 24.69 2.71

Get Stormy A 2.58 0.85

Getaway (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Ghadeer (FR) A++ 9.52 2.98

Ghostzapper D 0.23 0.40

Giant Gizmo A 2.58 0.85

Giant's Causeway A 2.58 0.85

Gilded Time B+ 2.42 1.65

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) D 0.56 0.63

Gingerbread Man (AUS) C 1.08 1.01

Gio Ponti A 2.58 0.85

Girolamo D 0.56 0.64

STALLION AFFINITY REPORT

Copyright © 2020 The Jockey Club Information Systems, Inc. Page 52 of 79



By Alphabetical

Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Glacial Storm D 0.63 0.52

Gleneagles (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

Global Hunter (ARG) A++ 18.50 3.21

Gloria de Campeao (BRZ) NR 0.00 0.00

God's Own (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Golan (IRE) C+ 1.35 0.76

Gold Allure (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Gold Away (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Gold Case A++ 13.55 1.93

Gold Halo (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Gold Ship (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Gold Well (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Golden Archer (AUS) A 2.73 1.08

Golden Horn (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Golden Missile D 0.56 0.64

Goldencents NR 0.00 0.00

Gone Astray A++ 13.59 2.89

Gone West A+ 4.25 1.05

Good Journey A++ 8.93 1.51

Graeme Hall D 0.23 0.40

Grand Daddy B 1.89 1.11

Grand Lodge A 2.72 1.06

Grand Prix Boss (JPN) F 0.00 0.00

Grand Reward A 2.58 0.85

Grand Slam A+ 4.25 1.05

Grass Wonder A++ 15.24 3.01

Graydar A++ 14.15 2.12

Grazen A++ 52.91 5.77

Great Notion D 0.07 0.23

Great Pretender (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Greeley's Galaxy A+ 4.25 1.05

Green Desert B+ 2.16 0.72

Green Tune D 0.38 0.45

Greenspring A+ 4.48 1.61

Gregorian (IRE) A++ 8.26 2.07
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Greys Inn D 0.63 0.68

Grindstone A++ 14.15 2.12

Groom Dancer A++ 9.01 1.55

Grosvenor (NZ) B+ 2.23 1.30

Gstaad A 2.58 0.85

Guillotine (NZ) A 2.84 1.36

Gulch A++ 13.55 1.93

Gutaifan (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Haafhd (GB) A++ 18.17 4.27

Half Ours A++ 14.15 2.12

Halling C 0.83 0.63

Hallowed Crown (AUS) A+ 4.86 1.93

Halo Sunshine A+ 5.77 1.27

Halo's Image A+ 5.77 1.27

Handsome Mike B 1.89 1.11

Haradasun (AUS) A++ 13.55 1.93

Harbinger (GB) C 0.93 0.48

Harbor the Gold A++ 13.55 1.93

Harbour Watch (IRE) A++ 9.18 2.14

Hard Spun C 1.21 0.53

Harlan's Holiday A 2.58 0.85

Hat Trick (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Havana Gold (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

Hawk Wing A++ 13.55 1.93

Haynesfield A+ 4.25 1.05

He's Had Enough B+ 2.22 1.27

Heart's Cry (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Hector Protector A++ 13.55 1.93

Heeraat (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Heliostatic (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

Helissio (FR) D 0.22 0.24

Helmet (AUS) A+ 4.21 1.70

Hennessy A 2.58 0.85

Henny Hughes A 2.58 0.85

Henrythenavigator A++ 24.69 2.71
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Hernando (FR) B 2.00 1.11

Hidden Dragon (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Hidden Prize A++ 13.55 1.93

High Chaparral (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

High Cotton A++ 13.59 2.89

High Yield A 2.58 0.85

Highest Honor (FR) A++ 42.01 3.23

Highly Recommended (AUS) B 1.66 0.99

Hinchinbrook (AUS) B 1.66 0.99

Hold Me Back A 2.58 0.85

Hold That Tiger A 2.58 0.85

Holy Bull B 1.74 1.27

Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) A 3.10 1.38

Honor Code D 0.56 0.64

Honor Grades C 1.21 0.53

Honorable Dillon B+ 2.22 1.27

Honour and Glory B+ 2.35 1.16

Horse Chestnut (SAF) D 0.42 0.51

Horse Greeley A+ 4.25 1.05

Host (CHI) A++ 13.55 1.93

Hot Streak (IRE) D 0.34 0.49

Housebuster A++ 9.01 1.55

Hurricane Cat A 2.58 0.85

Hurricane Run (IRE) A 2.84 1.36

Hurricane Sky (AUS) A++ 23.01 3.94

Husson (ARG) A++ 13.55 1.93

Hussonet A++ 13.55 1.93

I Am Invincible (AUS) B+ 2.16 0.72

I'll Have Another B 1.90 1.54

Ice Box B+ 2.22 1.27

Ideal World A++ 24.69 2.71

Iffraaj (GB) A+ 4.25 1.05

Iglesia (AUS) C 1.14 0.83

Ilovethiscity (AUS) D 0.31 0.44

In Excess (IRE) B 1.51 0.90
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In the Wings (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Inchinor (GB) A++ 7.63 2.63

Include F 0.00 0.00

Incurable Optimist B+ 2.22 1.45

Indian Charlie A++ 8.88 3.43

Indian Danehill (IRE) C 0.93 0.48

Indian Ridge (IRE) A++ 6.79 1.40

Indy Dancer D 0.56 0.64

Indygo Shiner D 0.56 0.64

Intello (GER) NR 0.00 0.00

Intense Focus A 2.58 0.85

Interaction (ARG) A+ 5.55 2.22

Interprete (ARG) C 1.19 1.08

Intikhab A+ 6.06 2.41

Into Mischief NR 0.00 0.00

Invincible Spirit (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Is It True A++ 9.49 2.62

Ishiguru C 1.21 0.53

Istan A+ 4.25 1.05

Itsmyluckyday D 0.15 0.41

Ivan Denisovich (IRE) C 0.93 0.48

Ivawood (IRE) C+ 1.43 0.71

Jackson (SAF) NR 0.00 0.00

Jade Hunter A++ 19.12 3.32

Jade Robbery A++ 13.55 1.93

Jakkalberry (IRE) A++ 13.00 2.12

Jallad A++ 9.01 1.55

Jay Peg (SAF) D 0.56 0.64

Jeremy A 3.12 0.91

Jersey Town A+ 4.25 1.05

Jet Master (SAF) D 0.22 0.24

Jet Spur (AUS) A 2.64 1.20

Jeune B+ 2.46 1.14

Jimmy Choux (NZ) B+ 2.42 1.29

Jimmy Creed D 0.68 0.61
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Jo Cappuccino (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Johannesburg A 2.58 0.85

Johar A+ 4.25 1.05

Judpot D 0.56 0.64

Jukebox Jury (IRE) A 2.84 1.36

Jules A++ 13.55 1.93

Jump Start A++ 8.40 2.35

Jungle Pocket (JPN) D 0.28 0.39

Just a Way (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Justin Phillip C 0.90 0.81

Kaapstad (NZ) D 0.15 0.44

Kafwain D 0.73 0.76

Kahal (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

Kahyasi (IRE) D 0.14 0.41

Kalanisi (IRE) A++ 32.70 3.16

Kaldounevees (FR) A++ 9.01 1.73

Kamsin (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Kane Hekili (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Kantharos A 2.51 1.50

Kapgarde (FR) A++ 11.97 1.79

Kaphero (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Karakontie (JPN) A 2.58 0.85

Karinga Bay (GB) D 0.05 0.14

Kayf Tara (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Keep The Faith (AUS) D 0.56 0.39

Keeper (AUS) A++ 17.25 2.22

Keltrice (AUS) A++ 42.01 3.23

Kendargent (FR) A++ 42.01 3.23

Kendor (FR) A++ 42.01 3.23

Key Deputy D 0.23 0.40

Key of Luck A++ 8.53 2.07

Kheleyf B+ 2.16 0.72

Khozan D 0.68 0.61

King Charlemagne A++ 8.93 1.51

King Cugat A++ 24.69 2.71
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King Halo (JPN) D 0.27 0.38

King Kamehameha (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

King of Kings (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

King's Best A++ 24.69 2.71

King's Theatre (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Kingmambo A++ 19.06 2.89

Kingman (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Kingsalsa A++ 24.69 2.71

Kinshasa no Kiseki (AUS) D 0.56 0.39

Kissin Kris A 3.13 0.92

Kitten's Joy D 0.42 0.51

Kizuna (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Know Heights (IRE) A 2.59 0.99

Kodiac (GB) C 0.93 0.48

Kodiak Kowboy D 0.29 0.60

Kris S. A 3.13 0.92

Kurofune D 0.23 0.40

Kuroshio (AUS) A+ 4.21 1.70

Kyllachy (GB) A++ 7.73 1.60

Lake Coniston (IRE) B+ 2.23 0.78

Lammtarra D 0.22 0.24

Lando (GER) A+ 5.77 2.35

Langfuhr C 1.21 0.53

Last Tycoon (IRE) A+ 5.24 1.98

Laurel Guerreiro (JPN) C 1.04 0.81

Lawman (FR) B+ 2.16 0.72

Layman D 0.56 0.39

Le Havre (IRE) A++ 25.91 3.14

Lea C 0.90 0.81

Lear Fan A+ 4.46 1.81

Lemon Drop Kid A++ 24.69 2.71

Leroidesanimaux (BRZ) A++ 9.01 1.55

Lethal Force (IRE) A++ 25.09 3.32

Liaison A++ 9.34 3.43

Liam's Map A++ 14.15 2.12
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Lilbourne Lad (IRE) A++ 9.18 2.14

Limehouse A+ 4.25 1.05

Linamix (FR) C 0.81 0.80

Line of David A 2.51 1.50

Linngari (IRE) A++ 6.79 1.40

Lion Heart A 2.58 0.85

Lion Hearted A 2.58 0.85

Lion Hunter (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Lizard Island A 3.12 0.91

Lode A++ 13.55 1.93

Lohengrin (JPN) D 0.49 0.80

Lomitas (GB) D 0.63 1.05

Lonhro (AUS) A+ 4.79 2.28

Lookin At Lucky A++ 13.55 1.93

Lope de Vega (IRE) C 1.08 1.01

Lord Kanaloa (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Lord Shanakill A+ 4.25 1.05

Lord Ultima A++ 13.55 1.93

Lord of England (GER) A 3.06 1.61

Louis Quatorze D 0.22 0.24

Loup Solitaire A 3.13 0.92

Love Conquers All (AUS) B+ 2.10 1.22

Lucas Cranach (GER) D 0.36 0.60

Lucky Pulpit B+ 2.22 1.27

Lucky Roberto C 1.21 0.53

Luhuk A++ 13.55 1.93

Lujain A++ 13.55 1.93

Luso (GB) D 0.44 0.59

Machiavellian A++ 13.00 2.12

Macho Uno B+ 2.21 1.37

Maclean's Music D 0.68 0.61

Made of Gold D 0.43 0.57

Magic Albert (AUS) D 0.31 0.44

Magician (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

Magna Graduate C 1.21 0.53
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Magnifi Cat A 2.58 0.85

Magnus (AUS) A 2.64 1.20

Mahisara (AUS) D 0.56 0.63

Mahler (GB) NR 0.00 0.00

Majestic Warrior D 0.56 0.64

Majesticperfection NR 0.00 0.00

Make Believe (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Makfi (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Malibu Moon D 0.56 0.64

Malinas (GER) D 0.66 0.60

Mambo in Seattle A++ 24.69 2.71

Manduro (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Manhattan Cafe (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Manhattan Rain (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Manipulator A++ 14.15 2.12

Mansonnien (FR) F 0.00 0.00

Marchand de Sable A++ 8.93 1.51

Marchfield D 0.56 0.64

Maresca Sorrento (FR) D 0.11 0.29

Maria's Mon B 1.85 1.26

Marju (IRE) B+ 2.16 1.15

Mark of Esteem (IRE) A+ 4.45 1.94

Marquetry A++ 13.55 1.93

Martaline (GB) D 0.58 0.60

Marvelous Sunday (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Master Of Design (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Master of Hounds A++ 24.69 2.71

Master of My Fate (SAF) A+ 4.66 2.43

Mastercraftsman (IRE) A 3.12 0.91

Matsurida Gogh (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Maxios (GB) B+ 2.40 1.49

Mayano Top Gun (JPN) A 3.13 0.92

Mayson (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Meadowlake A++ 15.90 3.88

Meal Penalty A 2.58 0.85
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Medaaly (GB) A++ 42.01 3.23

Medaglia d'Oro D 0.42 0.51

Medicean (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

Mehmas (IRE) A++ 9.18 2.14

Meiner Love A++ 13.55 1.93

Meisho Bowler (JPN) C 0.98 0.80

Meisho Samson (JPN) D 0.42 0.51

Mejiro McQueen (JPN) NR 0.00 0.00

Mejiro Ryan (JPN) A++ 12.70 1.59

Menifee A 2.58 0.85

Merchant of Venice A 2.58 0.85

Metal Storm A++ 42.01 3.23

Midnight Legend (GB) D 0.22 0.24

Midnight Lute D 0.61 0.89

Midshipman A++ 14.15 2.12

Milan (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Milwaukee Brew B+ 2.03 1.11

Mineshaft A++ 16.97 4.70

Ministers Wild Cat D 0.23 0.40

Mission Impazible A++ 14.15 2.12

Miswaki A++ 13.55 1.93

Mizzen Mast A++ 8.92 2.22

Model Man (SAF) D 0.27 0.38

Mogador C 1.21 0.53

Mogok A 2.58 0.85

Monarchos NR 0.00 0.00

Monashee Mountain C 1.21 0.53

Monsieur Bond (IRE) A 3.12 0.91

Monsun (GER) B+ 2.24 1.61

Montbrook D 0.49 0.61

Monterosso (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70

Monthir A++ 13.55 1.93

Montjeu (IRE) A+ 5.71 2.01

Montmartre (FR) A 2.84 1.36

More Than Ready D 0.44 0.73
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Morning Line NR 0.00 0.00

Morpheus (GB) A 3.25 1.00

Moshe (AUS) C 1.19 0.82

Mossman (AUS) B+ 2.10 1.22

Most Improved (IRE) C+ 1.43 0.71

Motivator (GB) A 2.84 1.36

Mount Nelson (GB) A 2.73 1.08

Mr Speaker B+ 2.22 1.27

Mr. Greeley A+ 4.25 1.05

Mr. Prospector A++ 13.55 1.93

Mt. Livermore A++ 9.01 1.55

Mtoto (GB) F 0.00 0.00

Mucho Macho Man B+ 2.21 1.37

Muhaarar (GB) A 3.25 1.00

Muhtafal A++ 13.55 1.93

Muhtathir (GB) B 1.82 0.99

Mujadil B+ 2.23 0.78

Mujahid C 1.21 0.53

Mukhadram (GB) C 1.08 1.01

Mull of Kintyre C 1.21 0.53

Multiplex (GB) C 0.93 0.48

Munnings A+ 4.25 1.05

Mutakddim A++ 13.55 1.93

My Golden Song A++ 14.15 2.12

My Pal Charlie A++ 9.34 3.43

Myboycharlie (IRE) A++ 14.40 2.49

Nadeem (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Nakayama Festa (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Namid (GB) A++ 6.79 1.40

Nashwan A++ 9.01 1.55

Nathaniel (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

National Assembly C 1.21 0.53

National Emblem (SAF) C 1.21 0.53

Nayef A++ 13.55 1.93

Nedawi (GB) A++ 9.01 1.55
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Needs Further (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Neko Bay A 2.58 0.85

Neo Universe (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

New Approach (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

New Year's Day A++ 13.00 2.12

Newfoundland A 2.58 0.85

Niagara (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Nicconi (AUS) C 1.21 0.53

Night Shift D 0.22 0.24

Night of Thunder (IRE) A+ 5.16 1.70

Nikos (GB) B+ 2.32 1.30

No Excuse Needed (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

No Nay Never B 1.89 1.11

No Risk At All (FR) B 1.66 0.69

Noble Mission (GB) NR 0.00 0.00

Noble Tune A++ 14.15 2.12

Nom Du Jeu (NZ) A 2.84 1.36

Northern Afleet A++ 13.55 1.93

Northern Guest D 0.22 0.24

Northern Meteor (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Not A Single Doubt (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Not For Love A++ 13.55 1.93

Not For Sale (ARG) B 1.51 0.90

Notebook B 2.00 1.31

Notional A+ 5.46 2.53

Novellist (IRE) B+ 2.40 1.49

Noverre A++ 25.91 3.14

Numerous A++ 13.55 1.93

Nureyev A++ 8.93 1.51

O'Lonhro (AUS) B 1.55 0.91

O'Reilly (NZ) D 0.34 0.70

Oasis Dream (GB) A 3.04 1.00

Observatory A++ 13.55 1.93

Ocean Park (NZ) B+ 2.42 1.29

Ocean Terrace B 1.66 1.00
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Octagonal (NZ) B 1.55 0.91

Officer A++ 10.10 2.79

Old Fashioned A++ 14.15 2.12

Old Forester A 2.58 0.85

Old Trieste D 0.56 0.64

Old Vic (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Olympic Glory (IRE) A++ 20.99 2.75

One Cool Cat A 2.58 0.85

Onemorenomore (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

Opera House (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Oratorio (AUS) A++ 8.93 1.51

Oratorio (IRE) C 0.93 0.48

Orb D 0.56 0.64

Orfevre (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Orientate A++ 9.01 1.55

Orpen C 0.76 0.77

Oscar (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Our Emblem A++ 13.55 1.93

Out of Place B 1.65 1.15

Outstrip (GB) A+ 4.21 1.70

Overanalyze A++ 13.59 2.89

Overbury (IRE) D 0.07 0.20

Overdriven A 2.58 0.85

Oxbow D 0.23 0.40

Paco Boy (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Paddy O'Prado D 0.42 0.51

Palace D 0.58 0.87

Palace Malice B 1.80 1.24

Palace Music D 0.22 0.24

Papa Clem A++ 13.55 1.93

Parade Leader A++ 24.69 2.71

Parade Marshal B 1.51 0.90

Paradise Creek C 0.77 0.64

Pas de Trois (JPN) A++ 32.32 3.21

Passing Glance (GB) A++ 7.79 1.62
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Passion for Gold NR 0.00 0.00

Pastoral Pursuits (GB) A+ 4.12 1.38

Pathfork D 0.68 0.61

Patronize (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Paynter D 0.23 0.40

Peaks and Valleys A++ 9.01 1.55

Pedro the Great A++ 24.69 2.71

Pegasus Wind A++ 13.55 1.93

Peintre Celebre A++ 8.93 1.51

Penny's Picnic (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Pentire (GB) D 0.22 0.24

Per Incanto A++ 13.00 2.12

Perfect Soul (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Perfectperformance A++ 25.91 3.14

Perugino C 1.21 0.53

Petionville A++ 13.55 1.93

Phardante (FR) D 0.27 0.38

Philanthropist A 3.13 0.92

Phone Trick A++ 8.02 2.68

Piccolo (GB) B+ 2.32 1.10

Pierro (AUS) B 1.55 0.91

Pine Bluff C 1.21 0.53

Pins (AUS) D 0.14 0.40

Pioneering A++ 13.55 1.93

Pioneerof the Nile A++ 14.15 2.12

Pistolet Bleu (IRE) F 0.00 0.00

Pivotal (GB) A++ 13.33 2.32

Planet Five A 2.58 0.85

Planteur (IRE) A 3.12 0.91

Platini (GER) A++ 14.68 3.67

Playing God (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Pleasant Tap B 1.68 1.39

Pleasantly Perfect A 2.60 1.52

Pluck D 0.56 0.63

Poet's Voice (GB) A+ 5.16 1.70
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Point Given D 0.40 0.46

Point of Entry A 3.13 0.92

Poliglote (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Polish Numbers C 1.21 0.53

Polish Precedent A 3.06 1.31

Pollard's Vision A++ 13.55 1.93

Pomodoro (SAF) A+ 4.66 2.43

Poseidon's Warrior A+ 4.25 1.05

Posse D 0.23 0.40

Potrillon (ARG) F 0.00 0.00

Pounced A++ 25.91 3.14

Pour Moi (IRE) A 2.84 1.36

Power (GB) A 3.25 1.00

Power Broker B+ 2.22 1.27

Powerscourt (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Precise End A++ 32.32 3.21

Premium Tap C+ 1.49 1.28

Presenting (GB) F 0.00 0.00

Pride Of Dubai (AUS) A++ 13.00 2.12

Prized A 3.13 0.92

Proisir (AUS) A++ 20.99 2.75

Prospective D 0.56 0.64

Proud Citizen A+ 4.25 1.05

Public Purse C+ 1.43 0.93

Pulpit B+ 2.22 1.27

Pure Prize A 2.58 0.85

Purge B+ 2.22 1.27

Put It Back C+ 1.27 0.88

Pyro B+ 2.22 1.27

Quality Road D 0.07 0.23

Que Vida Buena (ARG) A 2.58 0.85

Querari (GER) A 3.25 1.00

Quest for Fame (GB) A++ 9.01 1.55

Quick Road (BRZ) D 0.68 0.61

Quiet American A++ 14.51 2.12

STALLION AFFINITY REPORT

Copyright © 2020 The Jockey Club Information Systems, Inc. Page 66 of 79



By Alphabetical

Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Race Day B+ 2.22 1.27

Rahy A++ 22.52 3.14

Rail Link (GB) C 0.93 0.48

Rainbow Quest A++ 9.01 1.55

Raise The Flag (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Raison d'Etat D 0.56 0.64

Rajsaman (FR) D 0.58 0.60

Rakeen D 0.22 0.24

Rattlesnake Bridge B+ 2.22 1.27

Raven's Pass D 0.07 0.23

Reach the Crown (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Ready's Image D 0.56 0.63

Real Impact (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Real Quiet A++ 14.51 2.12

Real Saga (AUS) A 2.58 0.85

Rebel Raider (AUS) D 0.63 0.68

Red Bullet A++ 14.15 2.12

Red Clubs (IRE) A 3.13 0.92

Red Element (AUS) A 3.13 0.92

Red Giant A 2.58 0.85

Red Jazz B 1.89 1.11

Red Ransom A 3.13 0.92

Red Rocks (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

Redattore (BRZ) B+ 2.39 1.32

Redente (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Redoute's Choice (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Redwood (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Refuse To Bend (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Regal Classic D 0.13 0.29

Regal Ransom D 0.68 0.61

Reliable Man (GB) A 2.88 1.11

Remote (GB) C 0.93 0.48

Requinto (IRE) C 0.93 0.48

Reset (AUS) D 0.63 0.68

Revolutionary D 0.73 0.76
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Revoque (IRE) D 0.22 0.24

Reward For Effort (AUS) A+ 4.21 1.70

Rich Man's Gold A++ 13.55 1.93

Ride the Rails A++ 14.51 2.12

Rio de La Plata A++ 25.91 3.14

Rip Van Winkle (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

Riviera Cocktail A 2.58 0.85

Road To Rock (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Roar A++ 13.55 1.93

Robin des Champs (FR) A++ 11.97 1.79

Robin des Pins A++ 8.93 1.51

Robin des Pres (FR) D 0.11 0.29

Roc de Cambes (NZ) A 3.13 0.92

Rock 'N' Pop (AUS) B 1.66 0.99

Rock Hard Ten A 3.13 0.92

Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) A 2.84 1.11

Rockport Harbor A++ 14.15 2.12

Roderic O'Connor (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

Roi Normand A++ 21.67 2.50

Roman Ruler A++ 13.55 1.93

Romanov (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Rory's Jester (AUS) C 0.76 0.81

Rose Kingdom (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Roselier (FR) F 0.00 0.00

Roses in May C 0.98 0.80

Rothesay (AUS) B 1.66 0.99

Roy A++ 14.51 2.12

Royal Academy D 0.22 0.24

Royal Applause (GB) A 2.99 1.13

Royal Minister D 0.23 0.40

Rubiano A++ 14.51 2.12

Rubick (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Rubiton (AUS) C 1.15 1.06

Rulership (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Run Away and Hide D 0.58 0.87
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Runaway Groom A++ 9.01 1.55

Sacred Falls (NZ) C 1.14 0.83

Saddlers' Hall (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Sadler's Wells D 0.42 0.51

Sagamix (FR) D 0.58 0.60

Sageburg (IRE) B 1.89 1.11

Sail From Seattle A+ 4.25 1.05

Saint Ballado A+ 5.77 1.27

Saint Liam B 1.66 1.00

Saint des Saints (FR) D 0.11 0.29

Sakhee D 0.23 0.36

Sakhee's Secret (GB) D 0.45 0.42

Sakura Bakushin O (JPN) F 0.00 0.00

Salt Lake D 0.23 0.40

Salto (IRE) A++ 7.73 1.60

Samum (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Samurai Heart (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Savabeel (AUS) D 0.63 0.68

Scan A++ 13.55 1.93

Scat Daddy B 1.89 1.11

Scenic (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Schiaparelli (GER) B+ 2.40 1.49

Scorpion (IRE) A 2.84 1.36

Screen Hero (JPN) A++ 15.24 3.01

Sea The Moon (GER) C 1.16 0.86

Sea The Stars (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Seattle Fitz (ARG) A++ 7.14 2.73

Seattle Slew D 0.25 0.41

Sebi Halo (ARG) D 0.56 0.63

Sebring (AUS) D 0.56 0.63

Second Empire (IRE) D 0.22 0.24

Secret Savings A++ 13.55 1.93

Seeker's Reward A+ 4.25 1.05

Seeking the Dia A 2.58 0.85

Seeking the Gold A++ 13.55 1.93
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Selkirk B 1.64 1.05

Sepoy (AUS) D 0.07 0.23

Sequalo (AUS) A++ 14.19 2.41

Seventh Rock (AUS) A 2.73 1.08

Seville (GER) NR 0.00 0.00

Shackleford A 2.58 0.85

Shakin It Up NR 0.00 0.00

Shamardal A 2.58 0.85

Shamexpress (NZ) C 1.14 0.83

Shamus Award (AUS) C+ 1.41 1.20

Shanghai Bobby NR 0.00 0.00

Shantou D 0.50 0.68

Sharp Humor D 0.68 0.61

Shinko King (IRE) D 0.22 0.24

Shirocco (GER) A++ 32.11 4.13

Shocking (AUS) A++ 13.00 2.12

Sholokhov (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Shonan Kampf (JPN) F 0.00 0.00

Shooting To Win (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Shovhog (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Show a Heart (AUS) NR 0.00 0.00

Showcasing (GB) A 3.25 1.00

Shrapnel (AUS) A 2.85 1.36

Shy Tom A++ 9.01 1.55

Sidereus (AUS) A+ 4.53 1.94

Sidestep (AUS) A+ 4.21 1.70

Sidney's Candy NR 0.00 0.00

Silent Name (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Silvano (GER) D 0.66 0.60

Silver Charm A+ 5.85 1.94

Silver Deputy D 0.23 0.40

Silver Frost (IRE) A++ 7.58 2.41

Silver Hawk A++ 13.67 3.29

Silver Train D 0.56 0.64

Singe The Turf (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00
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Singspiel (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Sinister Minister D 0.56 0.64

Sinndar (IRE) B+ 2.23 0.96

Siphon (BRZ) B 1.99 1.21

Sir Cat A 2.58 0.85

Sir Percy (GB) A 3.88 1.76

Sir Prancealot (IRE) A 2.54 1.11

Sixties Icon (GB) NR 0.00 0.00

Siyouni (FR) A++ 7.73 1.60

Sizzling (AUS) C+ 1.41 1.20

Skilled (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Skip Away A+ 4.72 1.65

Sky Classic D 0.22 0.24

Sky Mesa A++ 7.59 2.91

Slade Power (IRE) C 1.03 0.83

Slew City Slew D 0.25 0.41

Slew Gin Fizz C+ 1.38 0.88

Slickly (FR) D 0.58 0.60

Smart Falcon (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Smart Missile (AUS) B 1.66 0.99

Smart Strike A++ 13.55 1.93

Smarty Jones D 0.07 0.23

Smiling Tiger A 2.58 0.85

Smoke Glacken A++ 13.55 1.93

Snippets (AUS) D 0.63 0.87

Snippetson (AUS) D 0.14 0.40

Snitzel (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

So You Think (NZ) D 0.42 0.51

Society Rock (IRE) A 2.73 1.08

Soft Falling Rain (SAF) C 1.21 0.53

Soldat C 1.21 0.53

Soldier Hollow (GB) D 0.42 0.51

Soldier of Fortune (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

Sommerabend (GB) C 1.08 1.01

Songandaprayer A++ 14.15 2.12
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Soul City (IRE) D 0.07 0.23

Souper Speedy A++ 9.34 3.43

South Vigorous A++ 32.32 3.21

Southdale A++ 13.00 2.12

Southern Halo A+ 5.77 1.27

Southern Image C 0.75 0.58

Soviet Star A++ 8.93 1.51

Special Week (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Spectrum (IRE) A++ 9.01 1.55

Speightstown A+ 4.25 1.05

Spielberg (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Spill The Beans (AUS) C+ 1.41 1.20

Spinning World A++ 8.93 1.51

Spirit Of Boom (AUS) NR 0.00 0.00

Spirit One (FR) A+ 4.29 1.74

Spring At Last D 0.23 0.40

Squamosa (AUS) C+ 1.41 1.20

Square Eddie A++ 13.55 1.93

Sri Pekan A++ 21.71 3.61

Star Dabbler B 1.66 1.00

Star Guitar A++ 14.51 2.12

Star Witness (AUS) D 0.19 0.38

Starcraft (NZ) A++ 8.93 1.51

Starspangledbanner (AUS) A++ 20.99 2.75

State of Play C 1.21 0.53

Statue of Liberty A 2.58 0.85

Stay Gold (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Stay Thirsty A++ 10.85 3.32

Stephen Got Even D 0.56 0.64

Sterling Rose (JPN) A++ 13.55 1.93

Stevie Wonderboy D 0.56 0.64

Storm Boot A 2.58 0.85

Storm Cat A 2.58 0.85

Storm Craft A 2.58 0.85

Storm Creek A 2.58 0.85
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Storm Surge A 2.58 0.85

Stormin Fever A 2.58 0.85

Storming Home (GB) A++ 13.00 2.12

Stormy Atlantic A 2.58 0.85

Stormy River (FR) A++ 7.58 2.41

Stowaway (GB) A++ 27.46 3.62

Strategic (AUS) D 0.31 0.44

Strategic Maneuver (AUS) C 1.19 0.82

Strategic Prince (GB) C 0.93 0.48

Stratum (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Stravinsky A++ 8.93 1.51

Street Boss A++ 13.00 2.12

Street Cry (IRE) A++ 13.00 2.12

Street Magician A++ 13.00 2.12

Street Sense A++ 13.00 2.12

Stroll B+ 2.22 1.27

Strong Hope A+ 4.25 1.05

Strong Mandate NR 0.00 0.00

Strong Return (JPN) B 1.77 1.12

Stryker (AUS) B 1.66 0.99

Stuka A++ 18.50 3.21

Style Vendome (FR) A+ 4.29 1.74

Success Express A 3.14 1.39

Successful Appeal A 3.33 1.45

Sulamani (IRE) B 1.97 1.07

Sultry Song B 1.65 1.15

Summer Front C 1.21 0.53

Summer Squall B+ 2.23 0.78

Sunday Break (JPN) A++ 13.55 1.93

Sunday Silence A+ 5.77 1.27

Sunray Spirit A 2.58 0.85

Super Easy (NZ) C 0.93 0.48

Super Saver NR 0.00 0.00

Supreme Leader (GB) D 0.60 0.48

Suzuka Causeway (JPN) A 2.58 0.85
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Suzuka Mambo (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Swain (IRE) A++ 9.01 1.55

Swept Overboard A++ 32.32 3.21

Swiss Ace (AUS) B 1.68 1.08

Swiss Spirit (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Swiss Yodeler C+ 1.34 1.11

Symboli Kris S A 3.13 0.92

T. H. Approval B 1.51 0.90

Tabasco Cat A 2.58 0.85

Tactical Advantage A++ 13.55 1.93

Tactical Cat A 2.58 0.85

Tagula (IRE) F 0.00 0.00

Taiki Shuttle C 0.75 0.58

Take Charge Indy D 0.56 0.64

Take Risks (FR) A++ 42.01 3.23

Tale of Ekati A 2.58 0.85

Tale of the Cat A 2.58 0.85

Tamayuz (GB) A 2.54 1.11

Tanino Gimlet (JPN) A 3.13 0.92

Tapit B+ 2.22 1.27

Tapiture B+ 2.22 1.27

Tapizar B+ 2.22 1.27

Tavistock (NZ) A 2.84 1.36

Tayasu Tsuyoshi (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Temple City A 3.13 0.92

Teofilo (IRE) NR 0.00 0.00

Tertullian A++ 13.55 1.93

Testa Rossa (AUS) C 1.21 0.53

The Factor C 1.21 0.53

The Leopard A 2.58 0.85

Theatrical (IRE) A++ 8.93 1.51

Thewayyouare A++ 24.69 2.71

Thorn Park (AUS) A++ 8.93 1.51

Thunder Gulch A++ 13.55 1.93

Tickets (AUS) C 0.93 0.48
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Tiger Heart A 2.58 0.85

Tiger Hill (IRE) C+ 1.43 1.07

Tiger Ridge A 2.58 0.85

Timber Country A++ 13.55 1.93

Time Paradox (JPN) A 3.13 0.92

Time Thief (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Tin Horse (IRE) D 0.45 0.42

Titus Livius (FR) A++ 13.00 2.12

Tiz Wonderful NR 0.00 0.00

Tiznow C+ 1.38 0.88

Tizway NR 0.00 0.00

To Honor and Serve A++ 10.85 3.32

To the Glory (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

To the World (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Tobougg (IRE) C 0.76 0.67

Toby's Corner NR 0.00 0.00

Tokai Teio (JPN) B+ 2.27 0.70

Tonalist B+ 2.22 1.27

Tony Bin (IRE) B+ 2.46 1.14

Too Much Bling A++ 14.51 2.12

Toorak Toff (AUS) NR 0.00 0.00

Top Echelon (AUS) D 0.50 0.64

Toreador (IRE) C 0.93 0.48

Toronado (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Tosen Homareboshi (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Tosen Jordan (JPN) D 0.28 0.39

Touch Gold D 0.23 0.40

Towkay (AUS) C 1.14 0.83

Trade Fair (GB) A+ 4.25 1.05

Traditional A+ 4.25 1.05

Traditionally A++ 13.55 1.93

Transcend (JPN) B+ 2.03 1.11

Trappe Shot B+ 2.22 1.27

Treasure Beach (GB) NR 0.00 0.00

Trempolino A 3.40 1.73
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Tribal Rule A 2.58 0.85

Trinniberg B 1.89 1.11

Trippi A++ 21.29 3.61

True Cause A 2.58 0.85

Trusting (AUS) A 2.58 0.85

Tumblebrutus A 2.58 0.85

Turffontein (AUS) B 1.89 1.11

Turgeon B 1.51 0.90

Turtle Bowl (IRE) A 3.94 1.45

Twice Over (GB) A 2.54 1.16

Twining A++ 13.55 1.93

Twirling Candy NR 0.00 0.00

Two Punch A++ 13.55 1.93

Two Step Salsa B 1.68 1.08

Tycoon Ruler (AUS) C 1.14 0.83

U S Ranger C 1.21 0.53

Umatilla (NZ) A++ 13.55 1.93

Unbridled A++ 14.15 2.12

Unbridled's Song A++ 14.15 2.12

Uncaptured A 2.51 1.50

Uncle Mo A++ 9.34 3.43

Unencumbered (AUS) D 0.10 0.24

Unfuwain A++ 18.11 3.63

Union Rags A++ 13.59 2.89

Universal Ruler (AUS) D 0.42 0.51

Unrivaled (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Until Sundown A++ 13.55 1.93

Unusual Heat A++ 8.93 1.51

Val Royal (FR) C 1.19 0.82

Vale of York (IRE) B+ 2.16 0.72

Valid Expectations A 3.33 1.45

Valid Stripes (ARG) F 0.00 0.00

Van Nistelrooy A 2.58 0.85

Var A 2.58 0.85

Vercingetorix (SAF) F 0.00 0.00

STALLION AFFINITY REPORT

Copyright © 2020 The Jockey Club Information Systems, Inc. Page 76 of 79



By Alphabetical

Broodmare Sire TrueNicks Rating TrueNicks Variant Sire Improvement
Index

Verglas (IRE) A++ 42.01 3.23

Vermilion (JPN) A++ 24.69 2.71

Verrazano D 0.56 0.63

Vettori (IRE) A++ 13.00 2.12

Vicar B+ 2.03 1.11

Victoire Pisa (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Victory Gallop A++ 14.51 2.12

Victory Moon (SAF) A 3.13 0.92

Villez D 0.27 0.38

Vindication D 0.25 0.41

Vinnie Roe (IRE) C+ 1.50 1.01

Violence NR 0.00 0.00

Viscount (AUS) A+ 5.36 1.74

Viscount Nelson A 2.58 0.85

Vision and Verse A 2.58 0.85

Vision d'Etat (FR) NR 0.00 0.00

Visionaire A+ 4.25 1.05

Vital Equine (IRE) A++ 14.40 2.49

Vocalised D 0.25 0.41

Volksraad (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Von Costa De Hero (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70

Vronsky C 1.21 0.53

Wandjina (AUS) C+ 1.41 1.20

Wanted (AUS) B 1.66 0.99

War Chant C 1.21 0.53

War Command C 1.21 0.53

War Emblem A++ 13.55 1.93

War Front C 1.21 0.53

Warning (GB) A++ 16.16 3.05

Warrior's Reward NR 0.00 0.00

West Acre A++ 13.55 1.93

Western Winter A+ 4.25 1.05

Westerner (GB) C 0.93 0.48

What a Winter (SAF) A+ 4.25 1.05

Where's That Tiger A 2.58 0.85
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Whipper A++ 13.55 1.93

White Muzzle (GB) D 0.27 0.38

Whittington (AUS) A 2.58 0.85

Whywhywhy A+ 4.25 1.05

Wicked Strong C 1.21 0.53

Wicked Style B+ 2.21 1.37

Wilburn A++ 10.85 3.32

Wild Again B+ 2.03 1.11

Wild Event A+ 5.46 2.41

Wild Rush A++ 30.08 4.96

Wildcat Heir A 2.58 0.85

Will Take Charge A++ 14.15 2.12

Windrush A++ 13.55 1.93

Windsor Castle D 0.58 0.87

Winged Love (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

With Approval A+ 4.20 1.97

With Distinction A 2.58 0.85

Wolfhound A++ 8.93 1.51

Woodman A++ 13.55 1.93

Wootton Bassett (GB) D 0.34 0.49

Wordsmith (AUS) D 0.10 0.24

Workforce (GB) A++ 24.69 2.71

World Ace (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Written Tycoon (AUS) C 1.14 0.83

Wylie Hall (AUS) C 0.93 0.48

Xaar (GB) A+ 4.25 1.05

Yankee Gentleman A 2.58 0.85

Yazamaan (GB) NR 0.00 0.00

Yeats (IRE) D 0.42 0.51

Yes It's True A 3.03 1.65

Yonaguska D 0.73 0.76

You and I A 3.13 0.92

Youmzain (IRE) B+ 2.23 0.96

Your Song (AUS) B 1.66 0.99

Zabeel (NZ) C 0.88 0.91
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Zacinto (GB) C 0.93 0.48

Zafonic A+ 4.25 1.05

Zamindar A++ 10.78 2.41

Zanzibari A++ 13.55 1.93

Zariz (AUS) B+ 2.23 0.78

Zebedee (GB) B+ 2.16 0.72

Zed (NZ) D 0.63 0.68

Zeditave (AUS) D 0.21 0.39

Zenno Rob Roy (JPN) D 0.56 0.39

Zensational A++ 14.15 2.12

Zoffany (IRE) C 0.93 0.48

Zoustar (AUS) A+ 4.87 1.70
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